
TABLE OF CONTENTS
[ENGINE]

S773-E010 CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
S773-E020 PISTON, CRANKSHAFT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
S773-E030 CYLINDER HEAD GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
S773-E040 ROCKER ARM GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
S773-E050 TIMING CASE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
S773-E060 WATER PUMP GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
S773-E070 CAMSFAFT,OIL PUMP GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
S773-E080 INJECTION PUMP&NOZZLE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
S773-E090 OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
S773-E095 OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
S773-E100 CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
S773-E140 OIL FILTER GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
S773-E210 FLYWHEEL GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22

[FRONT AXLE]
T2555-G230 BEVEL PINOIN GEAR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
T2555-G310 FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
T2555-G315 BEVEL GEAR CASE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
T2555-G320 FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
T2555-G325 FRONT AXLE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
T2555-G330 FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

[TRANSMISSION]
T2555-G220 TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
T2555-G225 HI-LOW GEAR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
T2555-G235 PTO GEAR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
T2555-G240 RANGE FORK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
T2555-G245 PTO FORK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
T2555-G250 BRAKE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
T2555-G255 REAR DIFF. LOCK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
T2555-G260 REAR DIFFERENTIAL SYSTEM GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
T2555-G265 REAR AXLE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
T2555-G270 4WD DRIVE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
T2555-G350 MAIN SHAFT JOINT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
T2555-G355 4WD JOINT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45

[HYDRAULIC]
T2555-G335 STEERING CYLINDER GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46
T2555-G610 ASSY,HST GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
T2555-G615 POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
T2555-G620 HYD.CYLINDER GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
T2555-G625 FILTER AND PIPE GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
T2555-G630  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58

- i -



- ii -

T2555-G635  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59

[CHASSIS]
T2555-G360 WHEEL BOLT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
T2555-G400 RADIATOR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
T2558-G400 RADIATOR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
T2555-G402 FUEL TANK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67
T2558-G402 FUEL TANK A GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69
T2555-G404 AIR CLEANER/MUFFLER GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71
T2555-G410 HST PEDAL GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73
T2555-G412 CONTROL LEVER, RH GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .76
T2555-G416 CONTROL LEVER, LH GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79
T2555-G418 BRAKE PEDAL GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81
T2555-G420 MAIN FRAME GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83
T2555-G422 STEERING & HAND ACCEL GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85
T2555-G424 DASH BOARD GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
T2555-G426 FENDER GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89
T2555-G428 BONNET GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
T2555-G430 3 POINT LINK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93
T2558-G430 3 POINT LINK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
T2555-G432 SEAT, GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
T2558-G432 SEAT, GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
T2555-G436 STEP GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .99
T2555-G438 ROPS GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
T2558-G438 ROPS GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
T2555-G440 LABEL GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
T2558-G440 LABEL GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
T2555-G446 HST PAN PROTECTION COVER GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108

[ELECTRICAL]
T2555-G711 BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
T2558-G711 BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
T2555-G721 MISSION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
T2555-G731 BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
T2558-G731 BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113
T2555-G751 WIRE HARNESS GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114
T2558-G751 WIRE HARNESS GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115
T2555-G761 LIGHT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116
T2558-G761 LIGHT GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117

[OPTION]
T2555-G375 AUTO 4WD GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
T2558-G450 BACK MIRROR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .119
T2555-G480 AUTO 4WD GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120
T2555-G670 FILTER GUARD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121

- ii -



- iii -

T2555-G680 TUBE.HYD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
T2555-G685 TUBE.HYD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
T2555-G690 VALVE, STOPPER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
T2555-G741 CRUISE OPTION GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
T2558-G741 CRUISE OPTION GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
T2555-G771 WORKING LAMP OPTION GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 129
T2558-G980 TOWING HOOK GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
T2558-G990 BACK MIRROR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .131

INDEX 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132
INDEX 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139
INDEX 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 141





S773-E010 CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 110101690 1 1 1CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y

2 198517592 1 1 1BUSH

3 165296142 1 1 1IDLE GEAR SHAFT ASS'Y

4 064210015 1 1 1CAP, SEALING

5 198466050 1 1 1PLUG

6 036509005 1 1 1RING, SNAP

7 042303015 1 1 1BEARING, NEEDLE

8 012110660 1 1 1BOLT, STUD

9 012110635 1 1 1BOLT, STUD

10 064209055 2 2 2CAP, SEALING

11 030500616 2 2 2PIN, DOWEL

12 064210035 2 2 2CAP, SEALING

13 030309005 2 2 2PIN, SPRING

14 012110620 2 2 2BOLT, STUD

15 030500512 2 2 2PIN, DOWEL

16 030501025 2 2 2PIN, DOWEL

17 198466010 4 4 4PLUG

18 198466030 4 4 4PLUG

19 040106203 1 1 1BEARING, BALL

- 1 -



S773-E010 CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 064100045 1 1 1PLUG, EXPANSION

21 064210025 1 1 1CAP, SEALING

22 011310612 2 2 2BOLT

23 052109078 1 1 1O RING

24 140036220 1 1 1RELIEF VALVE ASSY

25 198736270 1 1 1COCK, DRAIN

26 120456222 6 6 6PUSH ROD

27 120116160 6 6 6TAPET

28 130996130 1 1 1GASKET

29 165206640 1 1 1COVER

- 2 -



S773-E020 PISTON, CRANKSHAFT GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 115256830 1 1 1CRANK SHAFT ASSY

2 115276180 1 1 1GEAR, CRANK SHAFT

3 030300816 1 1 1PIN, SPRING

4 030509020 1 1 1PIN, DOWEL

5 110156400 1 1 1BEARING HOLDER ASSY

6 010810840 4 4 4BOLT

7 030500612 6 6 6PIN, DOWEL

8 110156410 1 1 1BEARING HOLDER ASSY

9 110156420 1 1 1BEARING HOLDER ASSY

10 198517572 3 3 3METAL UPPER

11 010810845 2 2 2BOLT

12 010700845 2 2 2BOLT

13 011510850 2 2 2BOLT

14 115017620 3 3 3PISTON KIT

15 115104090 3 3 3RING KIT

16 036500021 6 6 6RING, SNAP

17 115326231 3 3 3PIN, PISTON

18 115026340 3 3 3CONNECTING ROD ASSY

19 020109075 6 6 6NUT

- 3 -



S773-E020 PISTON, CRANKSHAFT GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 198517125 3 3 3BUSH

21 115176150 6 6 6BOLT

22 198517602 6 6 6METAL

23 198517582 3 3 3METAL LOWER

24 115397910 1 1 1CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

25 020800018 1 1 1NUT

26 034100508 1 1 1KEY

- 4 -



S773-E030 CYLINDER HEAD GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 111011440 1 1 1CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

2 110136435 3 3 3VALVE SEAT, IN

3 064210018 8 8 8CAP, SEALING

4 064210030 2 2 2CAP, SEALING

5 120166360 3 3 3VALVE, INTAKE

6 120176250 3 3 3VALVE, EXHAUST

7 120406070 3 3 3SEAL, VALVE GUIDE

8 120406050 3 3 3SEAL, VALVE GUIDE

9 120186080 6 6 6RETAINER

10 120226070 12 12 12COTTER

11 198216700 6 6 6SPRING

12 120216041 6 6 6VALVE, CAP

13 195816200 2 2 2HANGER

14 011510816 1 1 1BOLT

15 111136440 11 11 11BOLT, HEAD

16 111136450 3 3 3BOLT, HEAD

17 111147560 1 1 1HEAD GASKET(T=1.2)

18 111147570 1 1 1HEAD GASKET(T=1.3)

19 011310625 4 4 4BOLT

- 5 -



S773-E030 CYLINDER HEAD GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 023100006 2 2 2NUT

21 135616342 1 1 1EXHAUST, MANIFOLD

22 135996541 1 1 1GASKET

23 012110625 2 2 2BOLT, STUD

24 199236680 1 1 1COTTER

25 011510830 1 1 1BOLT

- 6 -



S773-E040 ROCKER ARM GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 120036980 1 1 1ROCKER ARM ASSY

2 120356200 3 3 3ROCKER ARM, IN

3 120356210 3 3 3ROCKER ARM, EX

4 199486220 6 6 6SCREW

5 020109076 6 6 6NUT

6 120316300 1 1 1SHAFT, ROCKER ARM

7 198216780 2 2 2SPRING

8 199280280 4 4 4SHIM

9 015100410 1 1 1SCREW

10 052100120 1 1 1O RING

11 198436150 1 1 1PLUG

12 140607270 1 1 1OIL PIPE

13 140996260 4 4 4GASKET

14 198486780 2 2 2BOLT, EYE

15 120996150 1 1 1GASKET

16 011310625 2 2 2BOLT

17 023100008 3 3 3NUT

18 012109177 3 3 3BOLT, STUD

19 185246060 1 1 1OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

- 7 -



S773-E050 TIMING CASE GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 165106880 1 1 1TIMING GEAR CASE

2 030300414 1 1 1PIN, SPRING

3 165996530 1 1 1GASKET, GEAR CASE

4 198636090 1 1 1SEAL, OIL

5 198217420 1 1 1SPRING

6 125046260 1 1 1GOVENOR LEVER ASSY

7 125406071 1 1 1LEVER ASSY

8 026200010 1 1 1WASHER

9 036800008 2 2 2RING, SNAP

10 031100004 1 1 1PIN, SNAP

11 125116131 1 1 1SHAFT

12 052109108 2 2 2O RING

13 036800005 1 1 1RING, SNAP

14 198217140 1 1 1SPRING, MAIN

15 125156170 1 1 1ARM

16 052109110 1 1 1O RING

17 125416090 1 1 1LEVER, GOVENOR

18 010110630 1 1 1BOLT

19 398210070 1 1 1SPRING

- 8 -



S773-E050 TIMING CASE GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 023100008 4 4 4NUT

21 023100006 3 3 3NUT

22 165206010 2 2 2COVER

23 052300600 1 1 1O RING

24 010310865 4 4 4BOLT

25 125976100 1 1 1STAY

26 011310614 2 2 2BOLT

27 052100280 1 1 1O RING

28 398430630 1 1 1PLUG, OIL

29 011310660 3 3 3BOLT

30 011310680 2 2 2BOLT

31 011310640 5 5 5BOLT

32 010109264 1 1 1BOLT

33 165996610 1 1 1GASKET, COVER

- 9 -



S773-E060 WATER PUMP GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 145017920 1 1 1WATER PUMP ASSY

2 145996830 1 1 1GASKET

3 011310635 1 1 1BOLT

4 023100006 1 1 1NUT

5 011310630 2 2 2BOLT

6 067100022 2 2 2CLAMP

7 145536051 1 1 1HOSE

8 145216880 1 1 1CASE, THERMOSTAT

9 145996840 1 1 1GASKET

10 145996850 1 1 1GASKET

11 145206061 1 1 1THERMOSTAT

12 145226510 1 1 1COVER, THERMOSTAT

13 011310620 2 2 2BOLT

14 011310660 4 4 4BOLT

15 064500030 1 1 1PLUG

16 010109576 1 1 1BOLT

17 025100016 2 2 2WASHER, SEAL

18 185206085 1 1 1SOLENOID

19 198466910 1 1 1PLUG

- 10 -



S773-E060 WATER PUMP GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 145336490 1 1 1PULLEY, FAN

21 145386520 1 1 1PLATE

- 11 -



S773-E070 CAMSFAFT,OIL PUMP GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 165026100 1 1 1IDLE GEAR ASSY

2 199266180 1 1 1WASHER, THRUST .

3 198216821 1 1 1WASHER, THRUST .

4 140166130 1 1 1ROTOR

5 140116140 1 1 1COVER, OIL PUMP

6 199286340 1 1 1SHIM SET

7 198216720 1 1 1SPRING

8 199236540 1 1 1COLLAR

9 036800010 1 1 1RING, SNAP

10 165166181 1 1 1PLATE, FRONT

11 165996520 1 1 1GASKET

12 011310612 3 3 3BOLT

13 120026620 1 1 1CAM SHAFT ASSY

14 120016040 1 1 1CAM GEAR

15 199216230 3 3 3SPACER

16 120736081 1 1 1GEAR

17 040109059 1 1 1BEARING, BALL

18 034100508 1 1 1KEY

19 125256120 1 1 1SLIDER

- 12 -



S773-E070 CAMSFAFT,OIL PUMP GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 011310612 1 1 1BOLT

21 010700610 1 1 1BOLT

22 199566651 1 1 1PLATE

- 13 -



S773-E080 INJECTION PUMP&NOZZLE GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 131011111 1 1 1INJECTION PUMP ASSY

2 131426300 1 1 1ADJUSTING SHIM KIT

3 131136460 2 2 2NUT

4 010700620 2 2 2BOLT

5 131406510 3 3 3INJECTOR ASSY

6 131446006 3 3 3NUT

7 131426230 3 3 3GASKET

8 131426200 3 3 3GASKET

9 131507740 1 1 1INJECTION PIPE1

10 131507750 1 1 1INJECTION PIPE2

11 131507760 1 1 1INJECTION PIPE3

12 199106021 4 4 4CLAMP

13 010110625 2 2 2BOLT

14 023100006 2 2 2NUT

15 131246280 1 1 1CONNECTOR

16 025100006 1 1 1WASHER

17 068204071 1 1 1HOSE

18 131606920 1 1 1RETURN PIPE

19 067200078 2 2 2CLAMP

- 14 -



S773-E080 INJECTION PUMP&NOZZLE GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 185366220 3 3 3PLUG, GLOW

21 023100004 4 4 4NUT

22 185376372 1 1 1CONNECTOR

23 185606170 1 1 1WIRE HARNESS

24 131986270 1 1 1COLLAR

25 131246310 1 1 1EYE

26 131236290 1 1 1BOLT, JOINT

27 131426070 3 3 3GASKET

28 131406510 1 1 1INJECTOR ASSY

29 131446006 1 1 1NUT

30 131426230 1 1 1GASKET

31 131437360 1 1 1SHIM KIT

32 131446989 1 1 1SPRING

33 131416270 1 1 1NOZZLE

- 15 -



S773-E090 OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 110708340 1PAN, OIL

2 010109235 20BOLT

3 010411212 1BOLT

4 025100012 1WASHER, SEAL

5 052109076 1O RING

6 140986480 1PIPE, OIL

7 140406270 1SUCTION FILTER

8 011310612 2BOLT

9 110756201 1GUIDE ASSY

10 052109113 2O RING

11 011310612 1BOLT

12 198416371 1GAUGE ASSY

13 011510812 1BOLT

14 110361160 1PLATE, REAR

15 011511020 8BOLT

16 185086670 1STARTING MOTOR ASSY(1.2kW)

17 010311040 2BOLT

18 026100010 2WASHER

19 027100010 2WASHER, SPRING

- 16 -



S773-E090 OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 020900010 2NUT]

21 050209107 1SEAL, OIL

22 110996800 1GASKET

- 17 -



S773-E095 OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 110708340 1 1PAN, OIL

2 010109235 20 20BOLT

3 010411212 1 1BOLT

4 025100012 1 1WASHER, SEAL

5 052109076 1 1O RING

6 140986480 1 1PIPE, OIL

7 140406270 1 1SUCTION FILTER

8 011310612 2 2BOLT

9 110756201 1 1GUIDE ASSY

10 052109113 2 2O RING

11 011310612 1 1BOLT

12 198416371 1 1GAUGE ASSY

13 011510812 1 1BOLT

14 110361160 1 1PLATE, REAR

15 011511020 8 8BOLT

16 185086680 1 1STARTING MOTOR ASSY(1.4kW)

17 010311040 2 2BOLT

18 026100010 2 2WASHER

19 027100010 2 2WASHER, SPRING

- 18 -



S773-E095 OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 020900010 2 2NUT]

21 050209107 1 1SEAL, OIL

22 110996800 1 1GASKET

- 19 -



S773-E100 CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 111996420 1 1 1GASKET

2 111217760 1 1 1COVER, HEAD

3 110666220 1 1 1STOPPER, OIL

4 110666060 1 1 1WOOL, STEEL

5 015600406 6 6 6SCREW

6 140996260 3 3 3GASKET

7 024600008 3 3 3NUT, CAP

8 198436010 1 1 1CAP

9 052100400 1 1 1O RING

10 110566080 1 1 1VALVE, BREATHER

11 011100408 4 4 4BOLT

12 011310680 3 3 3BOLT

13 011310625 2 2 2BOLT

14 135566560 1 1 1INTAKE, AIR

15 135996751 1 1 1GASKET

16 011310620 2 2 2BOLT

- 20 -



S773-E140 OIL FILTER GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 140517020 1 1 1OIL FILTER ASSY

2 140546020 1 1 1JOINT

- 21 -



S773-E210 FLYWHEEL GROUP
ENGINE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 E5743-25161 6 6 6BOLT, FLYWHEEL

2 01123-50835 2 2 2 M8X1.25BOLT, WASHER

3 01023-50625 4 4 4BOLT, WASHER

4 01023-50616 2 2 2 M6*P1.0BOLT, WASHER

5 01133-51005 1 1 1 P1.25BOLT, WASHER

6 01127-50825 1 1 1BOLT, WASHER

7 04011-50100 1 1 1 M10WASHER, PLAIN

8 04512-50100 1 1 1 M10WASHER, SPRING

9 02176-50100 1 1 1 M10X1.25NUT

10 E7400-74111 1 1 1COOLING FAN

11 E7400-64422 1 1 1SUPPORT, ALTERNATOR

12 E7400-64311 1 1 1SUPPORT 3, ALTERNATOR

13 E7400-25012 1 1 1ASS'Y FLYWHEEL

14 E7400-25112 1 1 1FLYWHEEL

15 E7400-63822 1 1 1GEAR RING

16 E7400-72532 1 1 1BELT,FAN

- 22 -



T2555-G230 BEVEL PINOIN GEAR GROUP
FRONT AXLE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-26111 1 1 1ASSY, DRIVE GEAR

2 T4880-25321 2 2 2BALL BEARING

3 T2555-22331 1 1 1NUT

4 T2555-22411 1 1 1SHIM 0.10

5 T2555-22421 1 1 1SHIM 0.20

6 01177-51035 10 10 10 M10XP1.25(9T
/스프링

BOLT, WASHER

- 23 -



T2555-G310 FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP
FRONT AXLE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-42141 1 1 1SUPPORT, FRONT AXLE RR

2 05012-00825 2 2 2 DIA8PIN, PARALLEL

3 T2555-42171 1 1 1GAUGE,OIL

4 04810-00180 1 1 1O RING

5 06331-45012 1 1 1PLUG

6 04717-01200 1 1 1WASHER, SEAL

7 T2555-42201 1 1 1ASSY,BEVEL GEAR

8 T5210-96205 1 1 1BALL BEARING

9 08101-06205 1 1 1 #6205BALL BEARING

10 T2555-42751 1 1 1BUSHING

11 T2555-42761 1 1 1COLLAR

12 T2555-42311 1 1 1SHIM 0.10

13 T2555-42321 1 1 1SHIM 0.20

14 04611-00520 1 1 1SNAP RING

15 04811-00210 1 1 1O RING

16 T2555-42341 1 1 1BUSHING

17 04612-00250 1 1 1SNAP RING

18 09503-25211 1 1 1

19 T2555-43101 1 1 1FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

- 24 -



T2555-G310 FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP
FRONT AXLE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-43121 1 1 1CASE,FRONT DIFF

21 T2555-43131 2 2 2PINION

22 T2555-43141 2 2 2GEAR,DIFF. SIDE

23 T2555-43151 2 2 2WASHER, THRUST

24 T2555-43111 1 1 1SHAFT,PINION

25 05411-00436 1 1 1PIN, SPRING

26 08101-06308 2 2 2 #6308BALL BEARING

27 T2555-43171 1 1 1SHIM 0.10

28 T2555-43181 1 1 1SHIM 0.20

- 25 -



T2555-G315 BEVEL GEAR CASE GROUP
FRONT AXLE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-43211 1 1 1SHAFT,DIFF. GEAR LH

2 T2555-43221 1 1 1SHAFT,DIFF. GEAR RH

3 T2555-43311 2 2 2BEVEL GEAR CASE

4 T2555-43241 2 2 2GEAR,11 BEVEL

5 08101-06306 2 2 2 #6306BALL BEARING

6 04611-00720 2 2 2 DIA72SNAP RING

7 T2555-43441 2 2 2GEAR 19,BEVEL

8 08101-06204 2 2 2 #6204BALL BEARING

9 T2555-43411 2 2 2BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

10 T2555-43451 2 2 2OIL SEAL

11 08101-06010 2 2 2 #6010BALL BEARING

12 08101-06007 2 2 2BALL BEARING

13 04612-00350 2 2 2SNAP RING

14 04811-50800 2 2 2O RING

15 01177-51035 6 6 6 M10XP1.25(9T
/스프링

BOLT, WASHER

16 T2555-43541 2 2 2

- 26 -



T2555-G320 FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP
FRONT AXLE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-43631 1 1 1CASE, FRONT AXLE LH

2 T2555-43641 1 1 1CASE, FRONT AXLE RH

3 T2555-43521 2 2 2GEAR, BEVEL

4 T2540-36371 2 2 2BALL BEARING

5 06331-45012 2 2 2PLUG

6 04717-01200 2 2 2WASHER, SEAL

- 27 -



T2555-G325 FRONT AXLE GROUP
FRONT AXLE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-43621 2 2 2COVER,FRONT AXLE

2 T2555-43711 2 2 2AXLE, FRONT

3 T2555-29111 2 2 2OIL SEAL

4 T4682-06206 2 2 2BALL BEARING

5 04612-00300 2 2 2SNAP RING

6 T2555-43721 2 2 2GEAR,34BEVEL

7 08101-06205 2 2 2 #6205BALL BEARING

8 01123-50820 12 12 12 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

- 28 -



T2555-G330 FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP
FRONT AXLE

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-41611 1 1 1

2 T2555-41621 1 1 1BUSH

3 T2555-41631 1 1 1COLLAR

4 09230-30425 1 1 1OIL SEAL

5 06611-15675 1 1 1 M6*P1.0NIPPLE, GREASE

6 01177-51030 2 2 2 M10XP1.25(9T
/스프링

BOLT, WASHER

7 T2555-41661 1 1 1BRACKET,REAR

8 T2555-66207 1 1 1BALL BEARING

9 01133-51240 2 2 2BOLT, WASHER

- 29 -



T2555-G220 TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-21111 1 1 1MISSION CASE

2 05012-00822 8 8 8PIN, PARALLEL

3 01133-51040 2 2 2 M10XP1.25X40BOLT, WASHER

4 T2555-22611 1 1 1(1/4)

5 T2555-22621 1 1 1PLUG(1/2)

6 E6303-33751 1 1 1PLUG

7 04717-01200 1 1 1WASHER, SEAL

8 T2555-25111 1 1 1BRACKET

9 01754-50820 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

10 04717-01000 1 1 1 M10WASHER, SEAL

11 T2555-25121 1 1 1BRACKET

12 01754-50816 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

13 T2555-21121 1 1 1COVER,FRONT

14 05012-00818 2 2 2PIN, PARALLEL

15 01123-50822 10 10 10 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

16 01754-50835 1 1 1BOLT, FLANGE

17 T2555-21131 1 1 1COVER, PTO

18 01754-50825 11 11 11BOLT, FLANGE

19 T2555-25211 1 1 1GAUGE

- 30 -



T2555-G225 HI-LOW GEAR GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-22211 1 1 1GEAR

2 T2555-06006 1 1 1BALL BEARING

3 T2555-06206 1 1 1BALL BEARING

4 38430-2554-1 1 1 1SNAP RING

5 T2555-22221 1 1 1STOPPER

6 01123-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

7 T2555-22231 1 1 1GEAR,COUNTER

8 T2555-53025 2 2 2BEARING, NIDDLE

9 T2555-25311 2 2 2COLLAR, THRUST

10 08101-06006 1 1 1 #6006BALL BEARING

11 04612-00250 1 1 1SNAP RING

12 T2555-22321 1 1 1GEAR

13 T2555-22311 1 1 1SHAFT,COUNTER

14 T2555-22241 1 1 1 

15 T2555-06205 2 2 2BALL BEARING

16 T2555-06004 1 1 1BALL BEARING

17 T2555-23221 1 1 1SHAFT,COUNTER

18 T2555-23211 1 1 1GEAR

19 T2555-23231 1 1 1COLLAR

- 31 -



T2555-G225 HI-LOW GEAR GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-23241 1 1 1GEAR

21 T2555-06304 1 1 1BALL BEARING

- 32 -



T2555-G235 PTO GEAR GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-66206 1 1 1BALL BEARING

2 T2555-24111 1 1 1HUB, SPLINE

3 T2555-06303 1 1 1BALL BEARING

4 T2555-24121 1 1 1CLUTCH ASSY

5 T2555-24151 1 1 1DRIVE SHAFT

6 T2555-06205 2 2 2BALL BEARING

7 04612-00250 2 2 2SNAP RING

8 T2555-24211 1 1 1GEAR,COUNTER

9 T2555-53025 1 1 1BEARING, NIDDLE

10 T2555-25311 2 2 2COLLAR, THRUST

11 T2555-24161 1 1 1 

12 T2555-24201 1 1 1DRIVE SHAFT

13 T2555-06204 1 1 1BALL BEARING

14 T2555-06203 1 1 1BALL BEARING

15 T2555-24221 2 2 2GEAR

16 T2555-24231 1 1 1SHAFT

17 T2555-06305 1 1 1BALL BEARING

18 T2555-56305 1 1 1BALL BEARING

19 04612-00250 2 2 2SNAP RING

- 33 -



T2555-G235 PTO GEAR GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-24251 1 1 1SHAFT GEAR,IDLE

21 T2555-24241 1 1 1SHAFT,COUNTER

22 T2555-25311 1 1 1COLLAR, THRUST

23 T2555-53025 1 1 1BEARING, NIDDLE

24 T2555-24271 1 1 1SHAFT,PTO OUTPUT

25 T2555-24261 1 1 1GEAR

26 T2555-06304 1 1 1BALL BEARING

27 T2555-06006 1 1 1BALL BEARING

28 T2555-24291 1 1 1OIL SEAL

29 04611-00520 1 1 1SNAP RING

30 T2555-24281 1 1 1

31 T2555-24311 1 1 1SHAFT

32 T2555-41913 1 1 1BEARING, NIDDLE

33 T2555-56206 1 1 1BALL BEARING

34 T2555-06204 1 1 1BALL BEARING

35 T2555-24331 1 1 1SHAFT,PTO OUTPUT

36 T2555-24321 1 1 1GEAR

37 04612-00300 1 1 1SNAP RING

38 T2555-06205 1 1 1BALL BEARING

- 34 -



T2555-G235 PTO GEAR GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 T2555-06206 1 1 1BALL BEARING

40 T2555-29111 1 1 1OIL SEAL

41 T2555-24411 1 1 1SHIM 0.10

42 T2555-24421 1 1 1SHIM 0.20

- 35 -



T2555-G240 RANGE FORK GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-22251 1 1 1FORK

2 T2555-22261 1 1 1ROD, SHIFT

3 T2555-22521 1 1 1LENCH BOLT

4 T2555-22281 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

5 07715-00401 1 1 1STEEL BALL

6 T2555-22291 1 1 1PIN

7 T2555-22271 1 1 1SHIFT ARM

8 04811-00140 1 1 1O RING

9 T2555-23331 1 1 1STOPPER

10 01133-50820 1 1 1BOLT, WASHER

11 T2555-60451 1 1 1LEVER 1, SUBMISSION

12 T2610-39572 1 1 1SCREW, HOLDER

13 T4682-69401 1 1 1SAFE SWITCH ASSY

14 T4682-43571 1 1 1COLLAR 1.0T, ADJUSTING

- 36 -



T2555-G245 PTO FORK GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-24131 1 1 1

2 T2555-22521 2 2 2LENCH BOLT

3 T2555-24141 1 1 1LEVER,CLUTCH

4 09500-18308 1 1 1 TC18308SEAL, OIL

5 T2555-22251 1 1 1FORK

6 T2555-24171 1 1 1ROD, SHIFT

7 T2555-22521 1 1 1LENCH BOLT

8 T2555-24181 2 2 2FRICTION SPRING

9 07715-03211 2 2 2 11/32"STEEL BALL

10 01175-51020 1 1 1BOLT

11 04717-01000 1 1 1 M10WASHER, SEAL

12 T2555-24191 1 1 1SHIFT ARM

13 04811-00140 1 1 1O RING

14 T2555-23331 1 1 1STOPPER

15 01123-50816 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

16 T2555-60451 1 1 1LEVER 1, SUBMISSION

17 05411-00632 1 1 1 DIA6*32PIN, SPRING

- 37 -



T2555-G250 BRAKE GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-28311 2 2 2CASE, REAR AXLE

2 T2555-28341 1 1 1PLATE,CAM LH

3 T2555-28351 1 1 1PLATE,CAM RH

4 T2555-28411 2 2 2CAM,BRAKE

5 3DSM-00001 2 2 2SCREW

6 04612-00250 2 2 2SNAP RING

7 07715-00805 8 8 8 5/8"STEEL BALL

8 T2555-28461 4 4 4FRICTION SPRING

9 T2555-28471 2 2 2HOLDING, SPRING

10 T2555-28421 4 4 4BREAK DISC

11 T2555-28381 4 4 4PLATE,BRAKE

12 T2555-28441 2 2 2PIN

13 01133-51030 8 8 8 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

14 01133-51025 4 4 4 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

15 02176-50100 4 4 4 M10X1.25NUT

16 04512-50100 4 4 4 M10WASHER, SPRING

- 38 -



T2555-G255 REAR DIFF. LOCK GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-26611 1 1 1SHAFT, DIFF. LOCK

2 T2555-26631 1 1 1FORK,SHAFT

3 T2555-26681 1 1 1CAM,DIFFRENTIAL LOCK

4 T2555-26641 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

5 T2555-26651 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

6 04811-00110 1 1 1O RING

7 05411-00665 1 1 1SPRING PIN

8 T2555-26591 1 1 1LEVER, DIFFLOCK

9 05411-00632 1 1 1 DIA6*32PIN, SPRING

- 39 -



T2555-G260 REAR DIFFERENTIAL SYSTEM GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-27101 1 1 1REAR DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

2 T2555-27211 1 1 1CASE,REAR DIFF

3 T2555-27231 1 1 1COVER,DIFFERENTIAL CASE

4 T2555-27241 2 2 2PINION

5 T2555-27281 1 1 1GEAR,DIFF. SIDE

6 T2555-27271 1 1 1GEAR,DIFF. SIDE

7 T2555-27251 2 2 2WASHER

8 T2555-27291 2 2 2WASHER,THRUST

9 T2555-27331 1 1 1SHAFT,PINION

10 05012-00525 1 1 1PIN, DOWEL

11 04612-00500 1 1 1SNAP RING

12 08101-06010 1 1 1 #6010BALL BEARING

13 08101-06012 1 1 1BALL BEARING

14 T2555-27411 1 1 1SHIM 0.10

15 T2555-27421 1 1 1SHIM 0.20

16 T2555-27351 1 1 1WINNOW BEARING HOLDER

17 T2555-27361 1 1 1O RING

18 01133-51030 8 8 8 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

19 05012-00822 2 2 2PIN, PARALLEL

- 40 -



T2555-G260 REAR DIFFERENTIAL SYSTEM GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 01519-51040 2 2 2BOLT, STUD

21 T2555-26591 1 1 1LEVER, DIFFLOCK

22 05411-00632 1 1 1 DIA6*32PIN, SPRING

- 41 -



T2555-G265 REAR AXLE GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-27711 2 2 2WHEEL SHAFT

2 08101-06007 4 4 4BALL BEARING

3 04612-00300 2 2 2SNAP RING

4 T2555-29121 2 2 2OIL SEAL

- 42 -



T2555-G270 4WD DRIVE GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-23111 1 1 1CASE

2 T2555-23261 1 1 1ARM, SHIFT(FRONT)

3 04811-00140 1 1 1O RING

4 T2555-23271 1 1 1DRIVE SHAFT

5 T2555-23251 1 1 1 

6 08101-06005 1 1 1 #6005BALL BEARING

7 08101-06303 1 1 1 #6303BALL BEARING

8 09500-25388 1 1 1SEAL, OIL

9 04611-00470 1 1 1SNAP RING

10 T2555-23281 1 1 1

11 T2555-23311 1 1 1BOLT

12 04717-01600 1 1 1WASHER, SEAL

13 T2555-22281 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

14 07715-00803 1 1 1STEEL BALL

15 T2555-23331 1 1 1STOPPER

16 01123-50816 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

17 01754-50825 5 5 5BOLT, FLANGE

18 01754-50835 1 1 1BOLT, FLANGE

- 43 -



T2555-G350 MAIN SHAFT JOINT GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-14601 1 1 1JOINT

2 01156-50820 8 8 8BOLT

3 04512-50080 8 8 8 M8WASHER, SPRING

4 T2555-14671 1 1 1JOINT HUB

5 T2305-44261 1 1 1SNAP RING

6 T2555-14681 1 1 1WASHER

7 01123-50820 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

8 T2555-30022 1 1 1COOLING FAN

9 01023-50614 2 2 2 M6P1.0BOLT, WASHER

10 T2555-14611 1 1 1SHAFT

11 T2555-14501 1 1 1ASSY,DEMPER

12 04612-00200 1 1 1SNAP RING

13 T2555-14511 8 8 8LENCH BOLT

14 T2555-14651 1 1 1JOINT HOLDER

15 T2555-14661 1 1 1JOINT HUB

16 04612-00450 1 1 1SNAP RING

17 01123-50820 4 4 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

18 T8105-75770 1 1 1BOLT, UBS

19 T2555-14681 1 1 1WASHER

- 44 -



T2555-G355 4WD JOINT GROUP
TRANSMISSION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-44551 1 1 1COUPLING

2 T2555-44572 1 1 1SHAFT,PROPELLER

3 04612-00200 2 2 2SNAP RING

4 T2555-44581 1 1 1

5 01123-50825 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

6 T2555-44511 1 1 1JOINT

7 T2555-44591 1 1 1BOLT, HOLDER

8 04512-50080 1 1 1 M8WASHER, SPRING

9 T2555-44761 1 1 1ARM, 4WD

10 05411-00632 1 1 1 DIA6*32PIN, SPRING

- 45 -



T2555-G335 STEERING CYLINDER GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-45301 1 1 1ASSY,STEERING CYLINDER

2 T2555-45211 2 2 2BRACKET, CYLINDER

3 01123-50820 4 4 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

4 T2555-45401 2 2 2JOINT

5 T2555-45421 1 1 1BALL JOINT ASSY

6 T2555-45431 1 1 1ASSY, END

7 02176-50140 1 1 1 M14*P1.5NUT

8 05511-50325 2 2 2PIN, SPLIT

- 46 -



T2555-G610 ASSY,HST GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-30011 1 1 1HST ASSEMBLY

2 0011-1 1 1 1ROTARY PART

3 0011-1-1-01 14 14 14PISTON

4 0011-1-1-02 14 14 14FRICTION SPRING

5 0011-1-1-03 2 2 2CYLINDER BLOCK

6 0011-1-1-04 2 2 2FRICTION SPRING

7 0011-1-1-05 2 2 2SEAT,SPRING

8 0011-1-1-06 2 2 2RING, SNAP

9 0011-1-1-07 1 1 1VALVE PLATE(P/P)

10 0011-1-2-07 1 1 1VALVE PLATE(MOTOR)

11 0011-1-1-08 14 14 14SHIM

12 0011-1-3-01 1 1 1SHAFT(PUMP)

13 0011-1-3-02 1 1 1SHAFT(MOTOR)

14 0011-2 1 1 1CASIG PART

15 0011-2-2 1 1 1MAIN CASING ASS'Y

16 0011-2-2-01 1 1 1MAIN CASING

17 0011-2-2-02 1 1 1BALL BEARING

18 0011-2-2-03 1 1 1RING, SNAP

19 0011-2-2-04 3 3 3BEARING, NIDDLE

- 47 -



T2555-G610 ASSY,HST GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 0011-2-2-05 1 1 1

21 0011-2-2-06 2 2 2PIN

22 0011-2-2-07 1 1 1GASKET

23 0011-2-2-08 1 1 1PLUG

24 0011-2-2-09 1 1 1O RING

25 0011-2-2-10 2 2 2RING, SNAP

26 0011-2-3-01 1 1 1COVER, BEARING

27 0011-2-1 1 1 1SWASH COVER ASS'Y

28 0011-2-1-01 1 1 1 A

29 0011-2-1-02 2 2 2BALL BEARING

30 0011-2-1-03 2 2 2SEAL,OIL

31 0011-2-1-04 3 3 3O RING

32 0011-2-1-05 6 6 6LENCH BOLT

33 0011-2-1-06 1 1 1 B

34 0011-2-1-07 1 1 1SWASH PLATE(P)

35 0011-2-1-08 1 1 1HUSH DU

36 0011-2-1-09 1 1 1THRUST BALL BEARING

37 0011-2-1-10 1 1 1B/R(A)

38 0011-2-1-11 1 1 1B/R(B)

- 48 -



T2555-G610 ASSY,HST GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 0011-3 1 1 1VALVE BLOCK

40 0011-3-1-01 1 1 1VALVE BLOCK

41 0011-3-1-02 1 1 1CHECK

42 0011-3-1-03 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

43 0011-3-1-04 1 1 1PLUG

44 0011-3-1-05 1 1 1O RING

45 0011-3-1-06 1 1 1PLUG

46 0011-3-1-08 2 2 2ASSY,CHECK VALVE

47 0011-3-1-09 2 2 2PIN

48 0011-3-1-10 2 2 2PLUG

49 0011-3-1-11 2 2 2O RING

50 0011-3-1-12 1 1 1O RING

51 0011-3-1-13 1 1 1O RING

52 0011-3-1-14 1 1 1ASSY, RELIEF VALVE

53 0011-3-1-15 1 1 1ASSY, RELIEF VALVE

54 0011-3-1-16 5 5 5LENCH BOLT

55 0011-3-1-17 2 2 2LENCH BOLT

56 0011-4 1 1 1LEVER

57 0011-4-1-01 1 1 1SPRING

- 49 -



T2555-G610 ASSY,HST GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

58 0011-4-1-02 1 1 1ASSY,LEVER KIT

59 0011-4-1-03 1 1 1RING, SNAP

60 0011-4-1-04 1 1 1GUIDE ASSY, LEVER

61 0011-4-1-05 1 1 1LENCH BOLT

62 0011-4-1-06 1 1 1LENCH BOLT

63 T2555-30121 2 2 2BOLT

64 04512-50080 2 2 2 M8WASHER, SPRING

65 01123-50860 2 2 2 M8*1.25BOLT, WASHER

66 T8105-85080 1 1 1O RING

67 04811-50500 1 1 1O RING

- 50 -



T2555-G615 POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-36001 1 1 1UNIT, POWER STEERING

2 T2555-36201 4 4 4CONNECTION

3 01133-51020 3 3 3 M10*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

- 51 -



T2555-G620 HYD.CYLINDER GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-37004 1 1 1ASSY,HYD CYLINDER

2 T2555-37112 1 1 1BODY, POWERLIFT

3 08511-03530 1 1 1BUSH

4 08511-04030 1 1 1BUSH

5 31SB-01040 3 3 3PLUG

6 T2555-37212 1 1 1PISTON

7 04810-00600 1 1 1O RING

8 T2555-37221 1 1 1BACK-UP RING

9 T2555-37232 1 1 1CRANK

10 T2555-37241 1 1 1CONNECTING ROD

11 T2555-37251 1 1 1PIN

12 01123-50816 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

13 T2555-37121 1 1 1SHAFT HYD ARM

14 T2555-37261 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

15 T2555-37271 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

16 04811-50350 1 1 1O RING

17 04811-50450 1 1 1O RING

18 T2555-37281 1 1 1ARM-LIFT(L)

19 T2555-37291 1 1 1ARM-LIFT(R)

- 52 -



T2555-G620 HYD.CYLINDER GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 04612-00350 2 2 2SNAP RING

21 T2555-37191 2 2 2PIN

22 T2555-37182 1 1 1PIN

23 04512-50160 3 3 3 M16WASHER, SPRING

24 02176-50160 3 3 3 M16*P1.5NUT

25 T2555-37131 1 1 1INCERT BOLT

26 05411-00536 1 1 1PIN, SPRING

27 01123-50820 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

28 04012-50080 1 1 1 DIA18*T1.2WASHER, PLAIN

29 T2555-37442 1 1 1FLOW CONTROL VALVE

30 T2555-37452 1 1 1GRIP

31 02112-50100 1 1 1 M10*P1.5NUT

32 04810-00070 1 1 1O RING

33 T2555-37461 1 1 1GUIDE

34 3DG4-00032 1 1 1PLATE

35 T2555-37311 1 1 1BREATHER

36 T4680-36002 1 1 1AIR BREATHER

37 04811-50300 1 1 1 G30O RING

38 02176-50100 2 2 2 M10X1.25NUT

- 53 -



T2555-G620 HYD.CYLINDER GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 04512-50100 2 2 2 M10WASHER, SPRING

40 01133-51030 4 4 4 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

41 01133-51040 2 2 2 M10XP1.25X40BOLT, WASHER

- 54 -



T2555-G625 FILTER AND PIPE GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-38031 1 1 1FILTER,OIL

2 T2555-38041 1 1 1CONNECTION

3 T2555-38052 1 1 1TUBE, INLET

4 01123-50816 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

5 04811-00290 1 1 1 P29O RING

6 T2555-38061 1 1 1FLANGE

7 01023-50620 3 3 3 M6*1.0BOLT, WASHER

8 T2555-38071 1 1 1HOSE, INLET

9 04810-00200 1 1 1O RING

10 09318-87032 1 1 1CLMAP, HOSE

11 09318-87040 1 1 1CLMAP, HOSE

12 T4935-46971 1 1 1ELBOW

13 T2555-38401 1 1 1ELBOW

14 T2555-38082 1 1 1OIL HOSE

15 T2555-38201 1 1 1CLAMP

16 T2555-38212 1 1 1HOLDER, TUBE

17 01125-50850 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

18 02761-50080 1 1 1NUT, FLANGE

19 T2555-38091 1 1 1BRACKET; HST FILTER

- 55 -



T2555-G625 FILTER AND PIPE GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 01123-50825 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

21 T2555-38021 1 1 1HST FILTER

22 T4620-34111 1 1 1ELBOW

23 T2555-38222 1 1 1TUBE, HST CHARGE

24 T2555-36042 1 1 1TUBE T, HYDRAULIC

25 T4620-37092 2 2 2BOLT, JOINT

26 04810-00200 4 4 4O RING

27 T2555-37201 1 1 1ELBOW

28 T2555-36011 1 1 1HYD. TUBE P

29 T2555-36101 4 4 4HOLDER, TUBE

30 01754-50630 2 2 2 M6 x 30FLANGE BOLT

31 02751-50060 2 2 2 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

32 T2185-82561 2 2 2BAND, CORD

33 T2555-38301 1 1 1CLAMP

34 T2555-36022 1 1 1TUBE L, HYDRAULIC

35 T2555-36032 1 1 1TUBE R, HYDRAULIC

36 T2555-36101 2 2 2HOLDER, TUBE

37 01754-50630 1 1 1 M6 x 30FLANGE BOLT

38 02751-50060 1 1 1 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

- 56 -



T2555-G625 FILTER AND PIPE GROUP
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 02176-50140 2 2 2 M14*P1.5NUT

40 04512-50140 2 2 2WASHER, SPRING

41 T2555-36122 1 1 1HOSE L, STEERING

42 T2555-36134 1 1 1HOSE R, STEERING

43 01053-50635 1 1 1 M6*P1.0BOLT

44 T2555-36141 1 1 1INCERT BOLT

45 T2555-36151 1 1 1HOLDER, HOSE

- 57 -



T2555-G630  
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-34101 1 1 1ASS'Y PUMP, HYDRAULIC O/P

2 T2555-34112 1 1 1DRIVING,GEAR PUMP

3 08101-06203 2 2 2 #6203BALL BEARING

4 04811-50700 1 1 1O RING

5 01123-50865 4 4 4BOLT, WASHER

- 58 -



T2555-G635  
HYDRAULIC

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-37301 1 1 1

2 01123-50825 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

3 01123-50865 1 1 1BOLT, WASHER

- 59 -



T2555-G360 WHEEL BOLT GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-47611 10 10 10BOLT

2 T2555-27611 10 10 10BOLT

- 60 -



T2555-G400 RADIATOR GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-72061 1 1RADIATOR ASSY

2 45300030 1 1O-RING

3 45700450 1 1NUT

4 12101411 1 1CAB ASSY

5 45118120 1 1LABEL

6 T2555-72061018 4 4SPONGE

7 T2555-72072 1 1SHIRAOUD

8 01754-50612 4 4BOLT, FLANGE

9 T2555-72121 1 1GUIDE,NET

10 T2555-72221 1 1()

11 37150-3447-1 1 1CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

12 01754-50612 4 4BOLT, FLANGE

13 T2555-72782 1 1TUBE, VINYL

14 T2555-17111 1 1NET,RADIATOR

15 04013-50060 1 1WASHER, PLAIN

16 01811-50615 1 1BOLT, WING

17 T2555-50911 2 2RUBBER

18 T4125-13561 2 2CUSHION

19 T2555-72552 1 1SPONGE, 2

- 61 -



T2555-G400 RADIATOR GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-72941 1 1TUBE, COOLING WATER UPR

21 T2555-72951 1 1TUBE, COOLING WATER LWR

22 09318-87040 4 4CLMAP, HOSE

23 T2555-50231 1 1PLATE,RADIATOR STAY

24 01754-50820 4 4BOLT, FLANGE

25 01513-50825 2 2STUD

26 T2555-50241 1 1BRACKET LH, RADIATOR

27 T2555-50251 1 1BRACKET RH, RADIATOR

28 T4682-50251 2 2GROMMET

29 01754-50820 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

30 T2555-50341 1 1SUPPORT

31 01754-50820 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

32 T2555-58731 2 2NUT

33 T2555-72732 1 1RESERVOIR ASSY

34 T2350-13611 1 1TANK, WATER

35 15531-7242-2 1 1CAP

36 T2555-72731003 1 1HOSE, OVER FLOW

37 T2555-72731004 1 1TUBE, VINYL

38 15532-7243-2 1 1PACKING

- 62 -



T2555-G400 RADIATOR GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 T2350-13601006 1 1HOSE, 2

40 09318-88160 2 2CLMAP, HOSE

41 01754-50820 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

42 T2555-72581 2 2SPONGE

43 T2555-50262 1 1ROD, BATTERY FIXING

44 04014-50080 1 1WASHER, PLAIN

45 01754-50820 1 1BOLT, FLANGE

46 T2555-50361 1 1PLATE, SHUTTING

47 01754-50612 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

- 63 -



T2558-G400 RADIATOR GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-72061 1RADIATOR ASSY

2 45300030 1O-RING

3 45700450 1NUT

4 12101411 1CAB ASSY

5 45118120 1LABEL

6 T2555-72061018 4SPONGE

7 T2555-72072 1SHIRAOUD

8 01754-50612 4 M6*1.0BOLT, FLANGE

9 T2555-72121 1GUIDE,NET

10 T2555-72221 1()

11 01754-50612 4 M6*1.0BOLT, FLANGE

12 T2555-72782 1TUBE, VINYL

13 T2555-17111 1NET,RADIATOR

14 04013-50060 1 M6WASHER, PLAIN

15 01811-50615 1BOLT, WING

16 T2555-50911 2RUBBER

17 T4125-13561 2CUSHION

18 T2555-72551 1SPONGE, 2

19 T2555-72941 1TUBE, COOLING WATER UPR

- 64 -



T2558-G400 RADIATOR GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-72951 1TUBE, COOLING WATER LWR

21 09318-87040 4CLMAP, HOSE

22 01754-50820 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

23 01513-50825 2 M8*P1.25STUD

24 T2555-50241 1BRACKET LH, RADIATOR

25 T2555-50251 1BRACKET RH, RADIATOR

26 T4682-50251 2GROMMET

27 01754-50820 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

28 T2555-50341 1SUPPORT

29 01754-50816 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

30 T2555-58731 2NUT

31 T2555-72732 1RESERVOIR ASSY

32 T2350-13611 1TANK, WATER

33 15531-7242-2 1CAP

34 15532-7243-2 1PACKING

35 14971-4275-1 2CLMAP, HOSE

36 01754-50820 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

37 T2555-72581 2SPONGE

38 T2558-50262 1ROD, BATTERY FIXING

- 65 -



T2558-G400 RADIATOR GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 04014-50080 1WASHER, PLAIN

40 01754-50820 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

41 T2555-50361 1PLATE, SHUTTING

42 01754-50612 2 M6*1.0BOLT, FLANGE

- 66 -



T2555-G402 FUEL TANK GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-55021 1 1Fuel Tank

2 T2555-55031 1 1ASS'Y, FUEL CAP

3 T2555-55241 3 3RUBBER, CUSHION

4 T2555-55051 1 1PLATE 2, FUEL TANK HOLDER

5 01754-50816 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

6 T2555-55251 1 1RUBBER, CUSHION

7 T2555-55041 1 1PLATE 1, FUEL TANK HOLDER

8 02751-50080 2 2FLANGE NUT

9 T2555-55232 1 1PLATE, FUEL FILTER

10 T2555-55411 1 1FILTER(FUEL

11 02056-50060 1 1NUT

12 K2400-41114002 1 1

13 02761-50060 1 1NUT, FLANGE

14 T2555-55261 1 1HOSE, FUEL

15 T2555-55271 1 1HOSE, FUEL

16 T2555-55301 1 1HOSE, FUEL

17 T2555-55281 1 1HOSE, FUEL

18 T2555-55191 1 1TUBE, CONNECTING

19 T2555-55291 1 1HOSE, FUEL

- 67 -



T2555-G402 FUEL TANK GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-59211 2 2

21 09318-88130 2 2CLMAP, HOSE

22 14911-4275-0 8 8

23 37155-3447-1 2 2CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

24 01754-50816 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

25 02751-50080 2 2FLANGE NUT

26 T2185-82561 3 3BAND, CORD

27 T2555-55211 2 2RUBBER, CUSHION

- 68 -



T2558-G402 FUEL TANK A GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-55021 1Fuel Tank

2 T2555-55031 1ASS'Y, FUEL CAP

3 T2555-55241 4RUBBER, CUSHION

4 T2555-55051 1PLATE 2, FUEL TANK HOLDER

5 01754-50816 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

6 T2555-55251 1RUBBER, CUSHION

7 T2555-55041 1PLATE 1, FUEL TANK HOLDER

8 02751-50080 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

9 T2555-55411 1FILTER(FUEL

10 02056-50060 1 M6*P1.0NUT

11 01053-50625 1 M6*P1.0BOLT

12 02761-50060 1 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

13 T2555-55261 1HOSE, FUEL

14 T2555-55271 1HOSE, FUEL

15 T2555-55301 1HOSE, FUEL

16 T2555-55281 1HOSE, FUEL

17 T2555-55191 1TUBE, CONNECTING

18 T2555-55291 1HOSE, FUEL

19 T2555-59211 2

- 69 -



T2558-G402 FUEL TANK A GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 09318-88080 2CLMAP, HOSE

21 37155-3447-1 2CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

22 01754-50816 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

23 02751-50080 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

24 T2185-82561 3BAND, CORD

25 T2555-55211 2RUBBER, CUSHION

26 T2555-55232 1PLATE, FUEL FILTER

- 70 -



T2555-G404 AIR CLEANER/MUFFLER GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-11011 1 1 1AIR CLEANER ASSY

2 T2350-11631 1 1 1BODY, AIR CLEANER

3 T2350-11641 1 1 1ELEMENT ASSY

4 T2350-11651 1 1 1COVER, AIR CLEANER

5 T2350-11661 1 1 1CAP

6 T2555-11232 1 1 1INLET HOSE, 2

7 T2555-11222 1 1 1INLET HOSE, 1

8 09318-89055 2 2 2HOSE

9 T2555-11022 1 1 1HOLDER, AIR CLEANER

10 04013-50060 3 3 3 M6WASHER, PLAIN

11 01123-50816 3 3 3 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

12 T2555-12621 1 1 1ENGINE SUPPORT

13 T2555-12631 1 1 1ENGINE SUPPORT

14 01133-51225 8 8 8 M12*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

15 T2555-12641 1 1 1ENGINE SUPPORT

16 T2555-12651 1 1 1ENGINE SUPPORT

17 01133-51030 3 3 3 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

18 01173-51045 1 1 1BOLT

19 04512-50100 4 4 4 M10WASHER, SPRING

- 71 -



T2555-G404 AIR CLEANER/MUFFLER GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 02176-50100 4 4 4 M10X1.25NUT

21 T2555-12111 1 1 1MUFFLER

22 T2555-12501 1 1 1GASKET

23 01513-50825 4 4 4 M8*P1.25STUD

24 04512-50080 6 6 6 M8WASHER, SPRING

25 02176-50080 4 4 4 M8NUT

26 01754-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

27 T2555-12491 1 1 1HOLDER 2, MUFFLER

28 T2555-12481 1 1 1HOLDER 1, MUFFLER

29 T2555-12411 1 1 1TUBE, MUFFLER

30 01754-50816 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

- 72 -



T2555-G410 HST PEDAL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-32241 1 1 1PEDAL SHAFT, HST

2 08511-01515 2 2 2 MB1515DUBUSH

3 T2555-32641 1 1 1ARM 3, HST

4 05411-00625 1 1 1 DIA6*25PIN, SPRING

5 T2555-32651 1 1 1SHIFT LINK, HST

6 05122-51022 1 1 1JOINT PIN

7 04011-50100 2 2 2 M10WASHER, PLAIN

8 05511-50325 2 2 2PIN, SPLIT

9 T2555-32513 1 1 1ASSY,DEMPER

10 01153-50865 1 1 1BOLT

11 05411-50840 2 2 2PIN, SPRING

12 04512-50080 2 2 2 M8WASHER, SPRING

13 05511-52525 1 1 1

14 T2555-32541 1 1 1ROD ASSY, HST

15 T2555-32551 1 1 1CONNECTING ROD

16 T2555-32561 1 1 1FORK JOINT

17 T2555-32571 1 1 1FORK JOINT

18 02156-50080 1 1 1 M8*P1.25NUT

19 05122-50822 2 2 2JOINT PIN

- 73 -



T2555-G410 HST PEDAL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 05511-52525 2 2 2

21 T2555-32251 1 1 1ROD, HST PEDAL

22 52300-2622-1 2 2 2

23 05511-50220 2 2 2 2*20PIN, SPLIT

24 T2555-31041 1 1 1ASSY ARM

25 T2555-31141 1 1 1ARM 1, HST

26 T8105-75790 2 2 2BUSH

27 01153-50832 1 1 1BOLT

28 02156-50080 1 1 1 M8*P1.25NUT

29 06611-15675 1 1 1 M6*P1.0NIPPLE, GREASE

30 T2555-31051 1 1 1ASSY ARM

31 T2555-31151 1 1 1ARM 2, HST

32 08511-02525 2 2 2 MB2525DUBUSH

33 06613-10675 1 1 1 A-M6F,P1.0NIPPLE, GREASE

34 T2555-66151 2 2 2SPACER

35 04612-00250 3 3 3SNAP RING

36 T2555-31112 1 1 1HST PEDAL, FORWARD

37 T2555-31121 1 1 1HST PEDAL, BACKWARD

38 01754-50816 4 4 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

- 74 -



T2555-G410 HST PEDAL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 T2555-31131 2 2 2RUBBER, PEDAL

- 75 -



T2555-G412 CONTROL LEVER, RH GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-61202 1 1 1BRACKET ASSY, PTO LEVER

2 T2555-61211 1 1 1GUIDE, PTO

3 T2555-60121 1 1 1ARM 1, PTO

4 T2555-60132 1 1 1ARM 2, PTO

5 T2555-60141 1 1 1BOLT, STUD

6 T2555-60161 1 1 1FORK JOINT

7 T2555-60151 1 1 1FORK JOINT

8 T2555-60171 1 1 1HOLDING, SPRING

9 02176-50100 1 1 1 M10X1.25NUT

10 05112-51020 1 1 1DOWEL PIN

11 05511-50325 1 1 1PIN, SPLIT

12 T2555-60181 1 1 1LEVER, 4WD

13 T2555-60192 1 1 1ROD, 4WD

14 05411-00625 1 1 1 DIA6*25PIN, SPRING

15 T2555-60751 2 2 2BUSH

16 05511-50220 1 1 1 2*20PIN, SPLIT

17 T2555-61042 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

18 T2555-60751 2 2 2BUSH

19 05112-51022 1 1 1 DIA12PIN, JOINT

- 76 -



T2555-G412 CONTROL LEVER, RH GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 05511-50325 1 1 1PIN, SPLIT

21 01123-50825 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

22 01754-50816 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

23 T2555-60911 1 1 1LEVER, PTO

24 01123-50860 1 1 1 M8*1.25BOLT, WASHER

25 T2555-58731 1 1 1NUT

26 T2555-60921 1 1 1GRIP, PTO

27 T2555-61331 1 1 1TUBE, VINYL

28 03024-50514 1 1 1SCREW, WASHER

29 T2555-61032 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

30 T2555-61321 1 1 1GUIDE

31 01754-50816 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

32 T2555-61521 1 1 1GRIP, 4WD

33 03024-50512 1 1 1SCREW, WASHER

34 T2555-61531 1 1 1ARM, 4WD

35 T2555-61541 1 1 1ROD

36 04613-50120 2 2 2SNAP RING

37 05511-50220 2 2 2 2*20PIN, SPLIT

38 T2555-65433 1 1 1LEVER, HYDRAULIC

- 77 -



T2555-G412 CONTROL LEVER, RH GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 05122-50620 1 1 1JOINT PIN

40 04012-50050 1 1 1WASHER, PLAIN

41 05411-00532 1 1 1PIN, SPRING

42 T2555-65441 1 1 1GRIP

43 T2555-60551 1 1 1TUBE, VINYL

- 78 -



T2555-G416 CONTROL LEVER, LH GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-60602 1 1 1LEVER ASSY, LH

2 T2555-60661 1 1 1SHAFT LEVER, SUB SHIFT

3 T2555-60672 1 1 1LEVER, MOWER DECK HEIGHT

4 T2555-60772 1 1 1LEVER, PTO SELECT

5 T2555-60432 1 1 1LEVER, RANGE

6 T2555-60751 4 4 4BUSH

7 04011-50140 1 1 1 T2.6WASHER, PLAIN

8 04613-50120 1 1 1SNAP RING

9 T2555-60421 1 1 1PLATE, SUB SHIFT

10 T2555-60781 1 1 1PLATE, PTO SELECT

11 05515-51200 2 2 2 DIA12PIN, SNAP

12 T2555-60681 1 1 1PLATE, MOWER DECK

13 01123-50816 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

14 T2555-60541 3 3 3TUBE, VINYL

15 08511-01515 2 2 2 MB1515DUBUSH

16 01133-51030 2 2 2 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

17 T2555-60651 1 1 1GUIDE, RANGE

18 01754-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

19 T2555-60441 1 1 1GRIP, SUB-CHANGE

- 79 -



T2555-G416 CONTROL LEVER, LH GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-60791 1 1 1GRIP, PTO

21 T2555-60691 1 1 1GRIP

22 T2555-60711 1 1 1BRACKET, MOWER DECK

23 01754-50816 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

24 T2555-60631 1 1 1ARM, MOWER DECK

25 T2555-60741 1 1 1PLATE SPRING, MOWER DECK

26 01025-50612 2 2 2 M6P1.0BOLT, WASHER

27 T2555-60721 1 1 1LEVER 2, MOWER DECK

28 05511-50320 3 3 3 M3.2*20PIN, SPLIT

- 80 -



T2555-G418 BRAKE PEDAL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-55711 1 1 1PEDAL, BRAKE

2 T2670-55531 1 1 1COVER, PEDAL

3 05411-00838 1 1 1PIN, SPRING

4 T2555-55731 1 1 1PEDAL SHAFT, BRAKE

5 08511-02525 2 2 2 MB2525DUBUSH

6 06613-10675 1 1 1 A-M6F,P1.0NIPPLE, GREASE

7 T2555-55741 2 2 2ROD ASSY, BRAKE

8 02176-50100 1 1 1 M10X1.25NUT

9 T2555-60151 1 1 1FORK JOINT

10 T2555-60161 1 1 1FORK JOINT

11 T2555-55751 1 1 1ROD, BRAKE

12 05122-51028 4 4 4 DIA10JOINT PIN

13 05511-50325 4 4 4PIN, SPLIT

14 T2555-61052 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

15 K9100-50241 1 1 1CUSHION

16 T2555-55901 1 1 1BRACKET BRAKE

17 05511-50320 1 1 1 M3.2*20PIN, SPLIT

18 T2555-55911 1 1 1LEVER, PARKING BRAKE

19 05511-50220 2 2 2 2*20PIN, SPLIT

- 81 -



T2555-G418 BRAKE PEDAL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-58721 1 1 1NUT

21 T2555-55921 1 1 1GRIP, PARKING BRAKE

22 T2555-61062 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

23 T2555-65021 1 1 1

24 01123-50820 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

25 05511-50320 1 1 1 M3.2*20PIN, SPLIT

- 82 -



T2555-G420 MAIN FRAME GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-50013 1 1 1

2 T2555-50031 4 4 4

3 04512-50100 4 4 4 M10WASHER, SPRING

4 02118-50100 4 4 4 M10*P1.25NUT

5 04011-50100 2 2 2 M10WASHER, PLAIN

6 T8105-75760 7 7 7BOLT, UBS

7 T8105-75800 1 1 1SCREW

8 08511-02520 2 2 2 MB2520DUBUSH

9 T2555-60811 1 1 1LIFT ARM, MOWER DECK

10 T2555-60831 1 1 1LIFT ARM, MOWER DECK

11 04512-50080 1 1 1 M8WASHER, SPRING

12 05511-50320 1 1 1 M3.2*20PIN, SPLIT

13 T2555-60581 1 1 1ARM, MOWER DECK

14 T2555-60761 1 1 1ROD, MOWER DECK

15 T4686-50844022 1 1 1PLATE 3

16 05511-50420 1 1 1 DIA4*20PIN, SPLIT

17 T2555-60841 1 1 1LIFT ROD ASSY, MOWER DECK

18 02176-50100 1 1 1 M10X1.25NUT

19 T2555-60961 1 1 1ROD

- 83 -



T2555-G420 MAIN FRAME GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-60951 1 1 1LIFT ROD, LH

21 T2555-60941 1 1 1ROD, LIFT

22 T4620-49371 2 2 2WASHER, PLATE SPRING

23 05511-50435 2 2 2 DIA4PIN, SPLIT

24 37155-3447-1 1 1 1CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

25 02761-50080 1 1 1NUT, FLANGE

26 01754-50820 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

- 84 -



T2555-G422 STEERING & HAND ACCEL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-66013 1 1 1STEERING COULMN ASSY

2 04612-00180 2 2 2SNAP RING

3 T2555-66151 2 2 2SPACER

4 T2555-66142 1 1 1RUBBER, STEERING WHEEL

5 08141-06003 1 1 1 #6003DDBALL BEARING

6 04611-00420 2 2 2SNAP RING

7 T2555-66132 1 1 1STEERING SHAFT

8 T2555-66022 1 1 1

9 T2555-50511 1 1 1PLATE, SHUTTING

10 T2555-50841 1 1 1SPONGE

11 T2555-50851 1 1 1SPONGE

12 T2555-50821 1 1 1SUPPORT, BONNET LH

13 T2555-50811 1 1 1SUPPORT, BONNET RH

14 01754-50812 12 12 12 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

15 T2555-50801 1 1 1BRACKET, BONNET

16 01754-50820 4 4 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

17 01123-50822 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

18 02763-50080 2 2 2 M8*P1.25NUT, FLANGE

19 01123-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

- 85 -



T2555-G422 STEERING & HAND ACCEL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 01123-50825 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

21 02751-50080 2 2 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

22 T2555-55461 1 1 1

23 04512-50120 1 1 1 M12WASHER, SPRING

24 02176-50120 1 1 1 M12*1.25NUT

25 T5245-55461 1 1 1CAP,HANDLE

26 T2555-55481 1 1 1COVER, STEERING

27 T2555-67302 1 1 1ACCEL ASSY

28 T2555-67331 1 1 1BRACKET, ACCEL

29 T2555-67341 1 1 1LEVER, HAND ACCEL

30 T4157-56111 2 2 2SPRING, PLATE

31 02156-50080 2 2 2 M8*P1.25NUT

32 T2555-67372 1 1 1CABLE, HAND ACCEL

33 04012-50060 1 1 1 M6WASHER, PLAIN

34 05511-50220 1 1 1 2*20PIN, SPLIT

35 04012-50080 1 1 1 DIA18*T1.2WASHER, PLAIN

36 02751-50080 2 2 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

37 T2555-67441 1 1 1BUSH,RUBBER

38 T2555-67361 1 1 1COVER

- 86 -



T2555-G422 STEERING & HAND ACCEL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 T5210-65671 1 1 1GRIP

40 03056-50408 1 1 1BOLT

- 87 -



T2555-G424 DASH BOARD GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-55322 1 1 1COVER, INSTRUMENT

2 T2555-55342 1 1 1DASH BOARD

3 T2555-55352 1 1 1DASH BOARD

4 T2555-55351002 6 6 6NUT

5 38240-1883-1 6 6 6TAPPING SCREW

6 T2555-72562 2 2 2SPONGE, 3

7 01754-50616 6 6 6 M6*P1.0BOLT, FLANGE

- 88 -



T2555-G426 FENDER GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-95161 1 1 1

2 T2555-95082 2 2 2HANDLE, FENDER

3 T2555-95432 1 1 1LEVER GUIDE, LH

4 T2555-95531 1 1 1LEVER GUIDE, RH

5 38240-1823-1 8 8 8BOLT,TAPPING SCREW

6 T2555-58571 8 8 8WASHER

7 02751-50080 8 8 8 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

8 01754-50820 4 4 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

- 89 -



T2555-G428 BONNET GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-50712 1 1 1ASSY BONNET,UPPER

2 T2555-50542 1 1 1BONNET LH

3 T2555-50561 1 1 1GRILL SIDE LH

4 T2555-50552 1 1 1BONNET RH

5 T2555-50571 1 1 1GRILL, SIDE RH

6 T2555-50611 1 1 1

7 T2555-50622 1 1 1

8 T2555-50631 1 1 1

9 T2555-50581 1 1 1GRILL (LH)

10 T2555-50591 1 1 1GRILL RH

11 T2185-51462 1 1 1EMBLEM

12 T4620-50701 2 2 2PLATE, FIXED

13 82KC-0641 2 2 2PLATE, RUBBER

14 T2555-50721 1 1 1GRILL, FRONT

15 T2555-50951 1 1 1

16 T2555-50961 1 1 1

17 T2555-50671 1 1 1HINGE BRACKET, BONNET

18 01125-50820 5 5 5 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

19 01754-50614 20 20 20BOLT, FLANCE

- 90 -



T2555-G428 BONNET GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 02761-50060 39 39 39 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

21 01754-50616 2 2 2 M6*P1.0BOLT, FLANGE

22 T2555-50761 1 1 1SPONGE, BONNET

23 T2555-50791 1 1 1SPONGE

24 T2555-50771 1 1 1SPONGE, BONNET

25 T2555-50971 1 1 1RUBBER

26 T2555-50902 1 1 1ASS'Y, AIR CYLINDER

27 04012-50080 2 2 2 DIA18*T1.2WASHER, PLAIN

28 05511-50220 2 2 2 2*20PIN, SPLIT

29 T2555-50682 1 1 1HINGE BRACKET, BONNET

30 02751-50080 4 4 4 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

31 T2555-50751 1 1 1PIN, BONNET

32 04012-50080 2 2 2 DIA18*T1.2WASHER, PLAIN

33 05511-50220 2 2 2 2*20PIN, SPLIT

34 T2555-50982 1 1 1(GUARD)

35 T2555-50991 1 1 1(GUARD)

36 01754-50614 4 4 4BOLT, FLANCE

37 02761-50060 2 2 2 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

38 T4145-60582 1 1 1HANDLE ASSY

- 91 -



T2555-G428 BONNET GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

39 T2555-50651 1 1 1BRACKET 2, LATCH

40 01754-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

41 T2555-51371 1 1 1ROD

42 04015-50060 2 2 2 M6WASHER, PLAIN

43 T4625-55441 2 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

44 04014-50060B 2 2 2WASHER

- 92 -



T2555-G430 3 POINT LINK GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-93011 2 2COMP. LINK, LOWER

2 T2555-91001 2 2CHECK-LINK ASSY

3 T2555-91031 2 2CHECK LINK, 1

4 05525-51200 2 2PIN, SNAP

5 T2555-91021 2 2TURNBUCKLE

6 T2555-91041 2 2CHECK LINK, 2

7 05122-51025 2 2JOINT PIN

8 05511-50325 2 2PIN, SPLIT

9 02176-50160 2 2NUT

10 04512-50160 2 2WASHER, SPRING

11 T2555-91311 1 1LIFT ROD, LH

12 T2555-91201 1 1LIFT ROD ASSY, RH

13 02176-50180 1 1NUT

14 T2555-91131 1 1ROD, LIFT

15 T2555-91221 1 1ROD, LIFT UPR

16 T2555-91241 1 1TURNBUCKLE

17 05112-51650 2 2JOINT PIN

18 05511-50440 2 2PIN,SPLIT

19 T2555-91701 1 1TOP LINK ASSY

- 93 -



T2555-G430 3 POINT LINK GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-91791 1 1NUT

21 T2555-91721 1 1ROD 2, TOP LINK

22 T2555-91621 1 1ROD 1, TOP LINK

23 T2555-91641 1 1TURNBUCKLE

24 T4520-91141 1 1PIN, CHECK LINK

25 05515-51600 5 5PIN, SNAP

26 T2555-93031 2 2PIN, LOWER LINK

27 T2555-74052 1 1COVER PTO SHIELD

28 T2555-74061 1 1BRACKET, PTO COVER

29 T2555-74071 1 1BRACKET, PTO COVER

30 T2555-55851 2 2RUBBER, CUSHION

31 04012-50080 2 2WASHER, PLAIN

32 T2555-58731 2 2NUT

33 01754-50816 4 4BOLT, FLANGE

34 T2555-67181 1 1HTICH

35 01133-51230 4 4BOLT, WASHER

36 T2555-74151 1 1COVER, PTO

37 01754-50814 1 1BOLT, PLANGE

38 T2555-60991 1 1COVER, MID PTO

- 94 -



T2558-G430 3 POINT LINK GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-93011 2COMP. LINK, LOWER

2 T2555-91001 2CHECK-LINK ASSY

3 T2555-91031 2CHECK LINK, 1

4 05525-51200 2PIN, SNAP

5 T2555-91021 2TURNBUCKLE

6 T2555-91041 2CHECK LINK, 2

7 05122-51035 2JOINT PIN

8 05511-50325 2PIN, SPLIT

9 02176-50160 2 M16*P1.5NUT

10 04512-50160 2 M16WASHER, SPRING

11 T2555-91311 1LIFT ROD, LH

12 T2555-91201 1LIFT ROD ASSY, RH

13 02176-50180 1NUT

14 T2555-91131 1ROD, LIFT

15 T2555-91221 1ROD, LIFT UPR

16 T2555-91241 1TURNBUCKLE

17 05112-51650 2JOINT PIN

18 05511-50440 2PIN,SPLIT

19 T2555-91701 1TOP LINK ASSY

- 95 -



T2558-G430 3 POINT LINK GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-91791 1NUT

21 T2555-91721 1ROD 2, TOP LINK

22 T2555-91621 1ROD 1, TOP LINK

23 T2555-91641 1TURNBUCKLE

24 31150-7136-5 1PIN, TOP LINK

25 34150-3764-4 5PIN, CLIP

26 T2555-93031 2PIN, LOWER LINK

27 T2555-74052 1COVER PTO SHIELD

28 T2555-74061 1BRACKET, PTO COVER

29 T2555-74071 1BRACKET, PTO COVER

30 T2555-55851 2RUBBER, CUSHION

31 04012-50080 2 DIA18*T1.2WASHER, PLAIN

32 T2555-58731 2NUT

33 01754-50816 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

34 T2558-67181 1HTICH

35 01133-51230 6 M12*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

36 T2555-74151 1COVER, PTO

37 01754-50814 1BOLT, PLANGE

38 T2555-60991 1COVER, MID PTO

- 96 -



T2555-G432 SEAT, GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-70701 1 1ASS'Y, SEAT

2 T2555-70752 1 1FLOOR1 SEAT

3 T2555-70792 1 1RUBBER, CUSHION

4 02751-50080 4 4FLANGE NUT

5 T2555-70313 1 1PLATE, HOLDER

6 01173-51230 2 2BOLT

7 T2350-50421 2 2SPACER, RADIATOR SUPPORT

8 04512-50080 2 2WASHER, SPRING

9 02156-50080 2 2NUT

10 T4930-70492 1 1TOOL BOX

11 01754-50816 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

- 97 -



T2558-G432 SEAT, GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-70751 1FLOOR1 SEAT

2 T2555-70792 1RUBBER, CUSHION

3 02751-50080 4 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

4 T2555-70312 1PLATE, HOLDER

5 01153-50830 2BOLT

6 T2350-50421 2SPACER, RADIATOR SUPPORT

7 04512-50080 2 M8WASHER, SPRING

8 02156-50080 2 M8*P1.25NUT

9 T4930-70492 1TOOL BOX

10 01754-50816 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

11 T2558-70751 1COVER, SEAT FLOOR

12 01133-51020 2 M10*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

13 04512-50100 2 M10WASHER, SPRING

14 02176-50100 2 M10X1.25NUT

- 98 -



T2555-G436 STEP GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-70112 1 1 1STEP

2 01754-50825 8 8 8BOLT, FLANGE

- 99 -



T2555-G438 ROPS GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-95011 1 1SUPPORT, FENDER

2 T2555-95033 1 1SUPPORT LH, FENDER

3 T2555-95053 1 1SUPPORT RH, FENDER

4 01133-51025 12 12BOLT, WASHER

5 01133-51032 2 2BOLT, WASHER

6 04512-50100 2 2WASHER, SPRING

7 02176-50100 2 2NUT

8 01133-51235 4 4BOLT, WASHER

9 04512-50120 4 4WASHER, SPRING

10 02176-50120 4 4NUT

11 01133-51240 6 6BOLT, WASHER

12 01574-51240 2 2STUD

13 02176-50120 2 2NUT

14 04512-50120 2 2WASHER, SPRING

15 T2555-91771 1 1CLIP,TOP LINK

16 01754-50825 1 1BOLT, FLANGE

17 T2555-58731 1 1NUT

18 T2555-98511 1 1BRACKET, SMV

19 T2555-97132 1 1ROPS, UPR

- 100 -



T2555-G438 ROPS GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 01176-51025 2 2F

21 02176-50100 2 2NUT

22 T2555-97211 2 2PIN, ROPS

23 T2555-97222 2 2FRICTION SPRING

24 T2555-58761 2 2SPRING PIN

25 T2555-97232 2 2FRICTION SPRING

26 04011-50160 2 2WASHER, PLAIN

27 04613-50120 2 2SNAP RING

28 T2557-97052 1 1ROPS, LH

29 T2557-97152 1 1ROPS, RH

30 T2555-97181 2 2BOLT

31 T2181-97191 2 2NUT, REMOVE CHECK

32 T2555-97201 1 1BRACKET, SMV

33 01754-50816 2 2BOLT, FLANGE

- 101 -



T2558-G438 ROPS GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2558-95011 1SUPPORT, FENDER

2 T2555-95031 1SUPPORT LH, FENDER

3 T2555-95051 1SUPPORT RH, FENDER

4 01133-51025 12 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

5 01517-51030 2STUD

6 04512-50100 2 M10WASHER, SPRING

7 02176-50100 2 M10X1.25NUT

8 01173-51235 4 M12P1.25*35BOLT

9 04512-50120 4 M12WASHER, SPRING

10 02176-50120 4 M12*1.25NUT

11 T2558-97131 1ROPS, UPR

12 T2555-58111 2BOLT

13 02176-50100 2 M10X1.25NUT

14 T2145-97151 2PIN, FIXING ROPS

15 T2558-97051 1ROPS, LH

16 T2558-97151 1ROPS, RH

17 T2555-97181 2BOLT

18 T2181-97191 2NUT, REMOVE CHECK

19 01133-51240 6BOLT, WASHER

- 102 -



T2558-G438 ROPS GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 01574-51240 2 M12*1.25*30STUD

21 02176-50120 2 M12*1.25NUT

22 04512-50120 2 M12WASHER, SPRING

23 T2555-91771 1CLIP,TOP LINK

24 01754-50825 1BOLT, FLANGE

25 T2555-58731 1NUT

26 T2558-99112 1

27 01754-50816 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

- 103 -



T2555-G440 LABEL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-52011 1 1LABEL, BONNET LH

2 T2555-52021 1 1LABEL, BONNET RH

3 T4935-52011 1 1NAME PLATE

4 05624-20408 4 4RIVET

5 T4625-52351 2 2LABEL, FAN WARNING

6 T2555-52141 1 1LABEL,CAUTION

7 T4125-53121 1 1LABEL, PARKING BRAKE

8 T2611-26693 1 1LABEL, DIFFERENTIAL FIXING

9 T2350-53112 1 1LABEL, THROTTLE LEVER

10 T2555-52231 2 2LABEL, WARNING

11 7140920B 1 1DECAL REFLECTIVE

12 T2555-52262 1 1LABEL, CAUTION

13 T2555-52311 2 2LABEL, WARNING

14 T2555-52331 1 1PLATE,NAME

15 T2555-52351 1 1ROPS LABEL

16 T2555-52361 1 1CAUTION PLATE, HST

17 T2555-52401 1 1ROPS LABEL

18 T2445-48174 1 1NAME,PLATE

19 T2555-52432 1 1LABEL

- 104 -



T2555-G440 LABEL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-52442 1 1PTO LEVER LABEL

21 T2555-52452 1 1LABEL, PTO

22 T2555-52472 1 1LABEL, CAUTION

23 T2555-52481 1 1LABEL, MOWER DECK

24 T2555-52512 1 1LABEL,POSITION CONTROL

25 T2610-52461 1 1LABEL, SPEED CONTROL

26 T2555-52611 1 1LABEL, FUEL

27 T2555-52191 1 1CAUTION PLATE, ENGINE OIL

28 T2555-52281 1 1LABEL, RADIATOR

- 105 -



T2558-G440 LABEL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 05624-20408 4RIVET

2 T4625-52351 2LABEL, FAN WARNING

3 T2555-52141 1LABEL,CAUTION

4 T4125-53121 1LABEL, PARKING BRAKE

5 T2611-26693 1LABEL, DIFFERENTIAL FIXING

6 T2350-53112 1LABEL, THROTTLE LEVER

7 T2555-52191 1CAUTION PLATE, ENGINE OIL

8 T2555-52231 2LABEL, WARNING

9 7140920 2DECAL REFLECTIVE

10 T2555-52261 1LABEL, CAUTION

11 T2615-53561 1LABEL, RADIATOR

12 T2555-52311 2LABEL, WARNING

13 T2555-52331 1PLATE,NAME

14 T2555-52351 1ROPS LABEL

15 T2555-52361 1CAUTION PLATE, HST

16 T2555-52401 1ROPS LABEL

17 T2445-48174 1NAME,PLATE

18 T2555-52432 1LABEL

19 T2555-52442 1PTO LEVER LABEL

- 106 -



T2558-G440 LABEL GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-52452 1LABEL, PTO

21 T2555-52481 1LABEL, MOWER DECK

22 T2555-52472 1LABEL, CAUTION

23 T2555-52512 1LABEL,POSITION CONTROL

24 T2610-52461 1LABEL, SPEED CONTROL

25 T2555-52611 1LABEL, FUEL

- 107 -



T2555-G446 HST PAN PROTECTION COVER GROUP
CHASSIS

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-38641 1 1 1COVER, PROTECT HST

2 01754-50816 4 4 4 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

- 108 -



T2555-G711 BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 P6270-75951 1ASSY HORN

2 01754-50612 1BOLT, FLANGE

3 185086670 1STARTING MOTOR ASSY(1.2kW)

4 E6213-64012 1ALTERNATOR ASSY

5 04512-50050 1WASHER, SPRING

6 02054-50050 1NUT

7 37155-3447-1 1CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

8 37150-3447-1 3CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

8 37150-3447-1 4 <-X->CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

9 T4620-69471 1HARNESS WIRE 3, CABLE

10 T4180-69961 3RELAY(5P)

11 02751-50060 3NUT, FLANGE

12 01754-50612 3BOLT, FLANGE

13 T4240-31052 1FLASH UNIT

14 T2198-69051 1CONTROLLER, PREHEATER

14 T2555-69051 1 <----PREHEATER,CONTROLLER

15 E7240-32721 1SENSOR,TEMPERATURE

16 T2555-56211 1BRACKET, RELAY

17 01202-50618 1BOLT, WASHER

- 109 -



T2558-G711 BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 E6213-64012 1ALTERNATOR ASSY

2 01754-50812 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

3 04512-50050 1 M5WASHER, SPRING

4 02054-50050 1 M5*P1.0NUT

5 37155-3447-1 1CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

6 59460-4155-1 1HARNESS WIRE 5, CABLE

7 T4180-69961 4RELAY(5P)

8 02751-50060 3 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

9 01754-50612 3 M6*1.0BOLT, FLANGE

10 T2380-31052 1FLASHER UNIT, SENSOR

11 T2555-69051 1PREHEATER,CONTROLLER

12 E7240-32721 1SENSOR,TEMPERATURE

13 T2555-56211 1BRACKET, RELAY

14 01754-50616 1 M6*P1.0BOLT, FLANGE

15 T2558-69041 1ASSY BATTERY

- 110 -



T2555-G721 MISSION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-69401 1 1ASSY SWITCH SAFETY

2 T4682-43571 1 1COLLAR 1.0T, ADJUSTING

3 37155-3447-1 3 3CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

4 01133-51016 1 1 M10*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

- 111 -



T2555-G731 BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-69012 1ASSY PLATE,METER

2 38240-1883-1 6TAPPING SCREW

3 T5515-75171 1SWITCH, STARTING

4 T5248-52101 1LABEL

5 T4930-69221 1SWITCH, HAZARD WARNING

6 T2555-69021 1ASS'Y COMBINATION SWITCH

7 T4935-92502 1SOCKET

8 T4930-69881 1SAFETY STARTER SWITCH ASSY

9 T2555-69221 1ASSY,FUEL SERNER

10 03024-50410 5SCREW, WASHER

11 04512-50040 5WASHER, SPRING

12 02054-50040 5NUT

13 T2555-69231 1FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY

14 01754-50612 2BOLT, FLANGE

15 32240-3446-1 4CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

16 37150-3447-1 4CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

17 T4520-82551 4BAND, CORD

- 112 -



T2558-G731 BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-69011 1ASSY PLATE,METER

2 38240-1823-1 6BOLT,TAPPING SCREW

3 T5515-75171 1SWITCH, STARTING

4 T5248-52101 1LABEL

5 T4930-69221 1SWITCH, HAZARD WARNING

6 T2555-69021 1ASS'Y COMBINATION SWITCH

7 T4935-92502 1SOCKET

8 T4930-69881 1SAFETY STARTER SWITCH ASSY

9 T2555-69221 1ASSY,FUEL SERNER

10 03024-50410 5 M*P0.7SCREW, WASHER

11 T2555-69231 1FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY

12 01754-50612 2 M6*1.0BOLT, FLANGE

13 32240-3446-1 4CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

14 37150-3447- 4CLAMP,CORD

15 C7110-42862 1SWITCH

16 T2611-69933 17 PIN SOCKET

17 03054-50540 3SCREW

18 P6270-68811 1MICRO SWITCH

- 113 -



T2555-G751 WIRE HARNESS GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-69423 1WIRE HARNESS,MAIN D

2 T2555-69321 1COVER, FUSE-BOX

3 T4620-69331 4DIODE, 2P

4 T2185-33651 2FUSE, 5A

5 T4260-33631 4FUSE, 10A

6 35820-7556-1 5FUSE, 15A

7 36919-5665-1 1FUSE, 20A

8 T4260-32472 1FUSE, 40A

9 02751-50060 2NUT, FLANGE

10 02054-50050 1NUT

11 T2555-69432 1ASSY HARNESS

12 T2555-69443 1ASSY WIRE HARNESS,FENDER

13 T2555-68882 1HARNESS ASSEMBLY

14 P5370-82551 5BAND

15 T4620-69331 1DIODE, 2P

16 T2555-69612 1(-)

17 T2555-69162 1CORD,BATTERY

18 T2185-82551 20BAND,CORD

19 T2185-82561 20BAND, CORD

- 114 -



T2558-G751 WIRE HARNESS GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2558-69421 1WIRE HARNESS,MAIN D

2 03027-50516 2SCREW

3 02054-50050 1 M5*P1.0NUT

4 T2558-69431 1ASSY HARNESS

5 T2558-69441 1ASSY WIRE HARNESS,FENDER

6 T2555-68882 1HARNESS ASSEMBLY

7 P5370-82551 5BAND

8 T4620-69331 1DIODE, 2P

9 T2555-69611 1(-)

10 T2555-69162 1CORD,BATTERY

11 T2185-82551 20BAND,CORD

12 T2185-82561 20BAND, CORD

- 115 -



T2555-G761 LIGHT GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-69552 1ASSY LAMP,HEAD LH

2 T2555-69571 1(BULB)

3 T2555-69562 1ASSY LAMP,HEAD RH

4 T2555-69571 1(BULB)

5 01754-50616 8BOLT, FLANGE

6 K2400-46212 2LAMP, DIRECTION

7 T4240-33692 2BULB, 12VX21W

8 T2555-69711 1ASS'Y TAIL LAMP(L)

9 T2555-69721 1ASS'Y TAIL LAMP(R)

10 02751-50060 4NUT, FLANGE

11 T2555-69761 2PLATE, REFLECTION

- 116 -



T2558-G761 LIGHT GROUP
ELECTRICAL

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-69552 1ASSY LAMP,HEAD LH

2 T2555-69571 1(BULB)

3 T2555-69562 1ASSY LAMP,HEAD RH

4 01754-50616 8 M6*P1.0BOLT, FLANGE

5 T2558-69761 1ASS'Y REFLECTOR

6 T2558-69771 1ASS'Y REFLECTOR

7 02751-50060 4 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

8 T2558-69711 1ASS'Y TAIL LAMP (L)

9 T2558-69721 1ASS'Y TAIL LAMP (R)

10 02751-50080 4 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

11 T2611-75712 1LICENSE PLATE LAMP ASSY

12 T2611-75721 1LAMP, LICENSE PLATE

13 T2611-79021 1BULB, 12VXR10W

14 03024-50414 2SCREW, WASHER

- 117 -



T2555-G375 AUTO 4WD GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-23121 1CASE

2 T2555-23571 1FORK

3 T2555-23581 2PIN

4 T2555-23591 1ARM, SHIFT(FRONT)

5 04811-00110 1O RING

6 E5627-91131 2BOLT, HEXAGEN

7 T2555-23511 1DRIVE SHAFT

8 08511-01012 1BUSH

9 08101-06303 1BALL BEARING

10 T2555-23531 1CLUTCH ASSY

11 T2555-23541 1COLLAR, THRUST

12 T2555-23551 1DRIVE SHAFT

13 08101-06005 1BALL BEARING

14 04611-00470 2SNAP RING

15 09500-25477 1SEAL, OIL

16 T2555-23281 1

17 01123-50875 6BOLT, WASHER

- 118 -



T2558-G450 BACK MIRROR GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2611-87822 1REARVIEW MIRROR

2 T2558-50931 1SUPPORT SIDE MIRROR

3 T2558-50921 1SIDE MIRROR BRACKET

4 01754-50812 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

5 02751-50080 1 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

6 T4625-55431 1FLANGE BOLT

7 01754-50812 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

8 02751-50080 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

- 119 -



T2555-G480 AUTO 4WD GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-52532 1 1 1LABEL

2 T2555-52541 1 1 1PLATE,NAME

3 T2555-61552 1 1 1ARM, 4WD

4 T2555-61562 1 1 1ARM, 4WD

5 T2555-61022 1 1 1FRICTION SPRING

- 120 -



T2555-G670 FILTER GUARD
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-39111 1 1 1(GUARD)

2 01754-50816 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

3 01754-50820 1 1 1 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

4 02751-50080 1 1 1 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

- 121 -



T2555-G680 TUBE.HYD
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-39131 1 1 1TUBE B, HYD

2 T2555-36051 2 2 2CONNECTION

3 T2555-39351 2 2 2CONNECTION

4 T2610-90091 2 2 2COUPLER SOCKET ASSY, 3X8

5 T2555-39421 2 2 2PLATE

6 T2555-36101 2 2 2HOLDER, TUBE

7 01754-50630 1 1 1 M6 x 30FLANGE BOLT

8 02751-50060 1 1 1 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

9 01133-51030 2 2 2 M10*1.25BOLT, WASHER

10 04512-50140 2 2 2WASHER, SPRING

11 02176-50140 2 2 2 M14*P1.5NUT

12 T2555-39121 1 1 1TUBE A, HYD

13 T2555-39101 1 1 1Double Acting Valve

14 01123-50855 2 2 2BOLT, WASHER

15 01123-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

16 T2555-39441 2 2 2ELBOW

17 T4620-34121 2 2 2ELBOW

18 T2555-39302 1 1 1HOSE ASSY, OIL DRAIN

19 T2555-39311 1 1 1HOSE ASSY P

- 122 -



T2555-G680 TUBE.HYD
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-61601 1 1 1LEVER, DOUBLE ACTING

21 T4818-71211 1 1 1GRIP, POSION

22 05411-00525 1 1 1 DIA5*25PIN, SPRING

23 04613-50080 1 1 1SNAP RING

24 T2555-52742 1 1 1LABEL

25 T2555-39012 1 1 1BRACKET

26 T2555-39331 1 1 1VALVE

27 04811-00100 1 1 1O RING

28 T2555-39461 1 1 1

- 123 -



T2555-G685 TUBE.HYD
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-39021 1 1 1TUBE A, HYD

2 T2555-36051 2 2 2CONNECTION

3 T2555-39351 2 2 2CONNECTION

4 T2610-90091 2 2 2COUPLER SOCKET ASSY, 3X8

5 T2555-39431 1 1 1STAY,RAIL 3

6 T2555-39451 1 1 1PLATE

7 T2555-36101 1 1 1HOLDER, TUBE

8 01754-50630 1 1 1 M6 x 30FLANGE BOLT

9 02751-50060 1 1 1 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

10 01754-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

11 02751-50080 2 2 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

12 04512-50140 2 2 2WASHER, SPRING

13 02176-50140 2 2 2 M14*P1.5NUT

14 T2555-39031 1 1 1TUBE B, HYD

15 T2555-39101 1 1 1Double Acting Valve

16 01123-50855 2 2 2BOLT, WASHER

17 01123-50820 2 2 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

18 T2555-39441 2 2 2ELBOW

19 T4620-66161 2 2 2CONNECTOR

- 124 -



T2555-G685 TUBE.HYD
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

20 T2555-39311 1 1 1HOSE ASSY P

21 T2555-61601 1 1 1LEVER, DOUBLE ACTING

22 T4260-24462 1 1 1GRIP

23 05411-00525 1 1 1 DIA5*25PIN, SPRING

24 04613-50080 1 1 1SNAP RING

25 T2555-52742 1 1 1LABEL

26 T2555-39012 1 1 1BRACKET

27 T2555-39331 1 1 1VALVE

28 04811-00100 1 1 1O RING

29 T2555-39461 1 1 1

- 125 -



T2555-G690 VALVE, STOPPER
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2555-39331 1 1 1VALVE

2 04811-00100 1 1 1O RING

- 126 -



T2555-G741 CRUISE OPTION GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T4180-69961 2RELAY(5P)

2 02751-50060 1NUT, FLANGE

3 01754-50612 1BOLT, FLANGE

4 T4025-68311 1SWITCH

5 C7110-42862 1SWITCH

6 T4158-68701 1MAGNET, CRUISE

7 01123-50816 2BOLT, WASHER

8 T2555-69452 1HARNESS ASSEMBLY

9 T4620-69331 1DIODE, 2P

10 T2185-82551 5BAND,CORD

11 37150-3447-1 1CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS

12 T2555-62211 1BRACKET

13 T2555-62231 1PLATE

14 01754-50820 2BOLT, FLANGE

15 02761-50080 2NUT, FLANGE

- 127 -



T2558-G741 CRUISE OPTION GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T4180-69961 2RELAY(5P)

2 02751-50060 1 M6*P1.0NUT, FLANGE

3 01754-50612 1 M6*1.0BOLT, FLANGE

4 T4025-68311 1SWITCH

5 C7110-42862 1SWITCH

6 T4158-68701 1MAGNET, CRUISE

7 01123-50816 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, WASHER

8 T2558-69451 1HARNESS ASSEMBLY

9 T2185-82551 5BAND,CORD

10 37150-3447- 1CLAMP,CORD

11 T2555-62211 1BRACKET

12 T2555-62231 1PLATE

13 01754-50820 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

14 02761-50080 2NUT, FLANGE

- 128 -



T2555-G771 WORKING LAMP OPTION GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2350-46611 1 1WORKING LIGHT ASSY

2 T4620-69272 1 1BULB, 12VX21W

3 04512-50080 1 1 M8WASHER, SPRING

4 02112-50100 1 1 M10*P1.5NUT

5 T2555-64491 1 1BRACKET

- 129 -



T2558-G980 TOWING HOOK GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2558-78011 1HITCH FRONT

2 01173-51645 2BOLT

3 04011-50160 2 M16WASHER, PLAIN

4 02176-50160 2 M16*P1.5NUT

5 T2611-50041 1PIN, CONNECTING

- 130 -



T2558-G990 BACK MIRROR GROUP
OPTION

----> Old replace New <---- New replace Old
<-X-> Not interchangeable <---> Interchangeable
<-O-> Interchangeable with another part(s)

No. Part Number Desciption Q'TY Remark
A B C D E

I.C

A : CS2410 , B : CS2610-AU , C : CS2610-EU

1 T2611-87822 1REARVIEW MIRROR

2 T2558-50931 1SUPPORT SIDE MIRROR

3 T2558-50921 1SIDE MIRROR BRACKET

4 01754-50812 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

5 02751-50080 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

6 T4625-55431 1FLANGE BOLT

7 01754-50812 2 M8*P1.25BOLT, FLANGE

8 02751-50080 2 M8X1.25FLANGE NUT

- 131 -



INDEX 1

- 132 -



PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
0011-1 47

0011-1-1-01 47

0011-1-1-02 47

0011-1-1-03 47

0011-1-1-04 47

0011-1-1-05 47

0011-1-1-06 47

0011-1-1-07 47

0011-1-1-08 47

0011-1-2-07 47

0011-1-3-01 47

0011-1-3-02 47

0011-2 47

0011-2-1 48

0011-2-1-01 48

0011-2-1-02 48

0011-2-1-03 48

0011-2-1-04 48

0011-2-1-05 48

0011-2-1-06 48

0011-2-1-07 48

0011-2-1-08 48

0011-2-1-09 48

0011-2-1-10 48

0011-2-1-11 48

0011-2-2 47

0011-2-2-01 47

0011-2-2-02 47

0011-2-2-03 47

0011-2-2-04 47

0011-2-2-05 48

0011-2-2-06 48

0011-2-2-07 48

0011-2-2-08 48

0011-2-2-09 48

0011-2-2-10 48

0011-2-3-01 48

0011-3 49

0011-3-1-01 49

0011-3-1-02 49

0011-3-1-03 49

0011-3-1-04 49

0011-3-1-05 49

0011-3-1-06 49

0011-3-1-08 49

0011-3-1-09 49

0011-3-1-10 49

0011-3-1-11 49

0011-3-1-12 49

0011-3-1-13 49

0011-3-1-14 49

0011-3-1-15 49

0011-3-1-16 49

0011-3-1-17 49

0011-4 49

0011-4-1-01 49

0011-4-1-02 50

0011-4-1-03 50

0011-4-1-04 50

0011-4-1-05 50

0011-4-1-06 50

010109235 16

010109235 18

010109264 9

010109576 10

010110625 14

010110630 8

01023-50614 44

01023-50616 22

01023-50620 55

01023-50625 22

01025-50612 80

010310865 9

010311040 16

010311040 18

010411212 16

010411212 18

01053-50625 69

01053-50635 57

010700610 13

010700620 14

010700845 3

010810840 3

010810845 3

011100408 20

01123-50816 37

01123-50816 43

01123-50816 52

01123-50816 55

01123-50816 71

01123-50816 79

01123-50816 127

01123-50816 128

01123-50820 28

01123-50820 31

01123-50820 44

01123-50820 46

01123-50820 53

01123-50820 82

01123-50820 85

01123-50820 122

01123-50820 124

01123-50822 30

01123-50822 85

01123-50825 45

01123-50825 56

01123-50825 59

01123-50825 77

01123-50825 86

01123-50835 22

01123-50855 122

01123-50855 124

01123-50860 50

01123-50860 77

01123-50865 58

01123-50865 59

01123-50875 118

01125-50820 90

01125-50850 55

01127-50825 22

011310612 2

011310612 12

011310612 16

011310612 18

011310614 9

011310620 10

011310620 20

011310625 5

011310625 7

011310625 20

011310630 10

011310635 10

011310640 9

011310660 9

011310660 10

011310680 9

011310680 20

01133-50820 36

01133-51005 22

01133-51016 111

01133-51020 51

01133-51020 98

01133-51025 38

01133-51025 100

01133-51025 102

01133-51030 38

01133-51030 40

01133-51030 54

01133-51030 71

01133-51030 79

01133-51030 122

01133-51032 100

01133-51040 30

01133-51040 54

01133-51225 71

01133-51230 94

01133-51230 96

01133-51235 100

01133-51240 29

01133-51240 100

01133-51240 102

011510812 16

011510812 18

011510816 5

011510830 6

011510850 3

011511020 16

011511020 18

01153-50830 98

01153-50832 74

01153-50865 73

01156-50820 44

01173-51045 71

01173-51230 97

01173-51235 102

01173-51645 130

01175-51020 37

01176-51025 101

01177-51030 29

01177-51035 23

01177-51035 26

01202-50618 109

012109177 7

012110620 1

012110625 6

012110635 1

012110660 1

015100410 7

01513-50825 62

01513-50825 65

01513-50825 72

01517-51030 102

01519-51040 41

015600406 20

01574-51240 100

01574-51240 103

01754-50612 63

01754-50612 66

01754-50612 109

01754-50612 110

01754-50612 112

01754-50612 113

01754-50612 127

01754-50612 128

01754-50614 91

01754-50616 88

01754-50616 91

01754-50616 110

01754-50616 116

01754-50616 117

01754-50630 56

01754-50630 122

01754-50630 124

01754-50812 85

01754-50812 110

01754-50812 119

01754-50812 131

01754-50814 94

01754-50814 96

01754-50816 30

01754-50816 65

01754-50816 68

01754-50816 70

01754-50816 72

01754-50816 74

01754-50816 77

01754-50816 80

01754-50816 94

01754-50816 96

01754-50816 97

01754-50816 98

01754-50816 101

01754-50816 103

01754-50816 108

01754-50816 121

01754-50820 30

01754-50820 63

01754-50820 65

01754-50820 72

01754-50820 79

01754-50820 84

01754-50820 85

01754-50820 89

01754-50820 92

01754-50820 121

01754-50820 124

01754-50820 127

01754-50820 128

01754-50825 30

01754-50825 43

01754-50825 99

01754-50825 100

01754-50825 103

01754-50835 30

01754-50835 43

01811-50615 61

01811-50615 64

020109075 3

020109076 7

02054-50040 112

02054-50050 109

02054-50050 110

02054-50050 114

02054-50050 115

02056-50060 67

02056-50060 69

020800018 4

020900010 17

020900010 19

02112-50100 53

02112-50100 129

02118-50100 83

02156-50080 74

02156-50080 86

02156-50080 97

02156-50080 98

02176-50080 72

02176-50100 22

02176-50100 38

02176-50100 53

02176-50100 72

02176-50100 76

02176-50100 81

02176-50100 83

02176-50100 98

02176-50100 101

02176-50100 102

02176-50120 86

02176-50120 100

02176-50120 103

02176-50140 46

02176-50140 57

02176-50140 122

02176-50140 124

02176-50160 53

02176-50160 93

02176-50160 95

02176-50160 130

02176-50180 93

02176-50180 95

- 133 -



PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
023100004 15

023100006 6

023100006 9

023100006 10

023100006 14

023100008 7

023100008 9

024600008 20

025100006 14

025100012 16

025100012 18

025100016 10

026100010 16

026100010 18

026200010 8

027100010 16

027100010 18

02751-50060 56

02751-50060 109

02751-50060 110

02751-50060 114

02751-50060 116

02751-50060 117

02751-50060 122

02751-50060 124

02751-50060 127

02751-50060 128

02751-50080 68

02751-50080 70

02751-50080 86

02751-50080 89

02751-50080 91

02751-50080 97

02751-50080 98

02751-50080 117

02751-50080 119

02751-50080 121

02751-50080 124

02751-50080 131

02761-50060 67

02761-50060 69

02761-50060 91

02761-50080 55

02761-50080 84

02761-50080 127

02761-50080 128

02763-50080 85

03024-50410 112

03024-50410 113

03024-50414 117

03024-50512 77

03024-50514 77

03027-50516 115

030300414 8

030300816 3

030309005 1

030500512 1

030500612 3

030500616 1

030501025 1

030509020 3

03054-50540 113

03056-50408 87

031100004 8

034100508 4

034100508 12

036500021 3

036509005 1

036800005 8

036800008 8

036800010 12

040106203 1

040109059 12

04011-50100 22

04011-50100 73

04011-50100 83

04011-50140 79

04011-50160 101

04011-50160 130

04012-50050 78

04012-50060 86

04012-50080 53

04012-50080 86

04012-50080 91

04012-50080 94

04012-50080 96

04013-50060 61

04013-50060 64

04013-50060 71

04014-50060B 92

04014-50080 63

04014-50080 66

04015-50060 92

042303015 1

04512-50040 112

04512-50050 109

04512-50050 110

04512-50080 44

04512-50080 45

04512-50080 50

04512-50080 72

04512-50080 73

04512-50080 83

04512-50080 97

04512-50080 98

04512-50080 129

04512-50100 22

04512-50100 38

04512-50100 54

04512-50100 71

04512-50100 83

04512-50100 98

04512-50100 100

04512-50100 102

04512-50120 86

04512-50120 100

04512-50120 103

04512-50140 57

04512-50140 122

04512-50140 124

04512-50160 53

04512-50160 93

04512-50160 95

04611-00420 85

04611-00470 43

04611-00470 118

04611-00520 24

04611-00520 34

04611-00720 26

04612-00180 85

04612-00200 44

04612-00200 45

04612-00250 24

04612-00250 31

04612-00250 33

04612-00250 38

04612-00250 74

04612-00300 28

04612-00300 34

04612-00300 42

04612-00350 26

04612-00350 53

04612-00450 44

04612-00500 40

04613-50080 123

04613-50080 125

04613-50120 77

04613-50120 79

04613-50120 101

04717-01000 30

04717-01000 37

04717-01200 24

04717-01200 27

04717-01200 30

04717-01600 43

04810-00070 53

04810-00180 24

04810-00200 56

04810-00600 52

04811-00100 123

04811-00100 125

04811-00100 126

04811-00110 39

04811-00110 118

04811-00140 36

04811-00140 37

04811-00140 43

04811-00210 24

04811-00290 55

04811-50300 53

04811-50350 52

04811-50450 52

04811-50500 50

04811-50700 58

04811-50800 26

05012-00525 40

05012-00818 30

05012-00822 30

05012-00822 40

05012-00825 24

050209107 17

050209107 19

05112-51020 76

05112-51022 76

05112-51650 93

05112-51650 95

05122-50620 78

05122-50822 73

05122-51022 73

05122-51025 93

05122-51028 81

05122-51035 95

052100120 7

052100280 9

052100400 20

052109076 16

052109076 18

052109078 2

052109108 8

052109110 8

052109113 16

052109113 18

052300600 9

05411-00436 25

05411-00525 123

05411-00525 125

05411-00532 78

05411-00536 53

05411-00625 73

05411-00625 76

05411-00632 37

05411-00632 39

05411-00632 41

05411-00632 45

05411-00665 39

05411-00838 81

05411-50840 73

05511-50220 74

05511-50220 77

05511-50220 81

05511-50220 86

05511-50220 91

05511-50320 80

05511-50320 82

05511-50320 83

05511-50325 46

05511-50325 73

05511-50325 76

05511-50325 81

05511-50325 93

05511-50325 95

05511-50420 83

05511-50435 84

05511-50440 93

05511-50440 95

05511-52525 73

05515-51200 79

05515-51600 94

05525-51200 93

05525-51200 95

05624-20408 104

05624-20408 106

06331-45012 24

06331-45012 27

064100045 2

064209055 1

064210015 1

064210018 5

064210025 2

064210030 5

064210035 1

064500030 10

06611-15675 29

06611-15675 74

06613-10675 74

06613-10675 81

067100022 10

067200078 14

068204071 14

07715-00401 36

07715-00803 43

07715-00805 38

07715-03211 37

08101-06005 43

08101-06005 118

08101-06006 31

08101-06007 26

08101-06007 42

08101-06010 26

08101-06010 40

08101-06012 40

08101-06203 58

08101-06204 26

08101-06205 24

08101-06205 28

08101-06303 43

08101-06303 118

08101-06306 26

08101-06308 25

08141-06003 85

08511-01012 118

08511-01515 73

08511-01515 79

08511-02520 83

08511-02525 74

08511-02525 81

08511-03530 52

08511-04030 52

09230-30425 29

09318-87032 55

09318-87040 55

09318-87040 62

09318-87040 65

09318-88080 70

09318-88130 68

09318-88160 63

09318-89055 71

09500-18308 37

09500-25388 43

09500-25477 118

- 134 -



PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
09503-25211 24

110101690 1

110136435 5

110156400 3

110156410 3

110156420 3

110361160 16

110361160 18

110566080 20

110666060 20

110666220 20

110708340 16

110708340 18

110756201 16

110756201 18

110996800 17

110996800 19

111011440 5

111136440 5

111136450 5

111147560 5

111147570 5

111217760 20

111996420 20

115017620 3

115026340 3

115104090 3

115176150 4

115256830 3

115276180 3

115326231 3

115397910 4

120016040 12

120026620 12

120036980 7

120116160 2

120166360 5

120176250 5

120186080 5

120216041 5

120226070 5

120316300 7

120356200 7

120356210 7

120406050 5

120406070 5

120456222 2

120736081 12

120996150 7

12101411 61

12101411 64

125046260 8

125116131 8

125156170 8

125256120 12

125406071 8

125416090 8

125976100 9

130996130 2

131011111 14

131136460 14

131236290 15

131246280 14

131246310 15

131406510 15

131416270 15

131426070 15

131426200 14

131426230 15

131426300 14

131437360 15

131446006 15

131446989 15

131507740 14

131507750 14

131507760 14

131606920 14

131986270 15

135566560 20

135616342 6

135996541 6

135996751 20

140036220 2

140116140 12

140166130 12

140406270 16

140406270 18

140517020 21

140546020 21

140607270 7

140986480 16

140986480 18

140996260 7

140996260 20

145017920 10

145206061 10

145216880 10

145226510 10

145336490 11

145386520 11

145536051 10

145996830 10

145996840 10

145996850 10

14911-4275-0 68

14971-4275-1 65

15531-7242-2 62

15531-7242-2 65

15532-7243-2 62

15532-7243-2 65

165026100 12

165106880 8

165166181 12

165206010 9

165206640 2

165296142 1

165996520 12

165996530 8

165996610 9

185086670 16

185086670 109

185086680 18

185206085 10

185246060 7

185366220 15

185376372 15

185606170 15

195816200 5

198216700 5

198216720 12

198216780 7

198216821 12

198217140 8

198217420 8

198416371 16

198416371 18

198436010 20

198436150 7

198466010 1

198466030 1

198466050 1

198466910 10

198486780 7

198517125 4

198517572 3

198517582 4

198517592 1

198517602 4

198636090 8

198736270 2

199106021 14

199216230 12

199236540 12

199236680 6

199266180 12

199280280 7

199286340 12

199486220 7

199566651 13

31150-7136-5 96

31SB-01040 52

32240-3446-1 112

32240-3446-1 113

34150-3764-4 96

35820-7556-1 114

36919-5665-1 114

37150-3447- 113

37150-3447- 128

37150-3447-1 61

37150-3447-1 109

37150-3447-1 112

37150-3447-1 127

37155-3447-1 68

37155-3447-1 70

37155-3447-1 84

37155-3447-1 109

37155-3447-1 110

37155-3447-1 111

38240-1823-1 89

38240-1823-1 113

38240-1883-1 88

38240-1883-1 112

38430-2554-1 31

398210070 8

398430630 9

3DG4-00032 53

3DSM-00001 38

45118120 61

45118120 64

45300030 61

45300030 64

45700450 61

45700450 64

52300-2622-1 74

59460-4155-1 110

7140920 106

7140920B 104

82KC-0641 90

C7110-42862 113

C7110-42862 127

C7110-42862 128

E5627-91131 118

E5743-25161 22

E6213-64012 109

E6213-64012 110

E6303-33751 30

E7240-32721 109

E7240-32721 110

E7400-25012 22

E7400-25112 22

E7400-63822 22

E7400-64311 22

E7400-64422 22

E7400-72532 22

E7400-74111 22

K2400-41114002 67

K2400-46212 116

K9100-50241 81

P5370-82551 114

P5370-82551 115

P6270-68811 113

P6270-75951 109

T2145-97151 102

T2181-97191 101

T2181-97191 102

T2185-33651 114

T2185-51462 90

T2185-82551 114

T2185-82551 115

T2185-82551 127

T2185-82551 128

T2185-82561 56

T2185-82561 68

T2185-82561 70

T2185-82561 114

T2185-82561 115

T2198-69051 109

T2305-44261 44

T2350-11631 71

T2350-11641 71

T2350-11651 71

T2350-11661 71

T2350-13601006 63

T2350-13611 62

T2350-13611 65

T2350-46611 129

T2350-50421 97

T2350-50421 98

T2350-53112 104

T2350-53112 106

T2380-31052 110

T2445-48174 104

T2445-48174 106

T2540-36371 27

T2555-06004 31

T2555-06006 31

T2555-06006 34

T2555-06203 33

T2555-06204 34

T2555-06205 31

T2555-06205 34

T2555-06206 31

T2555-06206 35

T2555-06303 33

T2555-06304 32

T2555-06304 34

T2555-06305 33

T2555-11011 71

T2555-11022 71

T2555-11222 71

T2555-11232 71

T2555-12111 72

T2555-12411 72

T2555-12481 72

T2555-12491 72

T2555-12501 72

T2555-12621 71

T2555-12631 71

T2555-12641 71

T2555-12651 71

T2555-14501 44

T2555-14511 44

T2555-14601 44

T2555-14611 44

T2555-14651 44

T2555-14661 44

T2555-14671 44

T2555-14681 44

T2555-17111 61

T2555-17111 64

T2555-21111 30

T2555-21121 30

T2555-21131 30

T2555-22211 31

T2555-22221 31

T2555-22231 31

T2555-22241 31

T2555-22251 36

T2555-22251 37

T2555-22261 36

- 135 -



PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
T2555-22271 36

T2555-22281 36

T2555-22281 43

T2555-22291 36

T2555-22311 31

T2555-22321 31

T2555-22331 23

T2555-22411 23

T2555-22421 23

T2555-22521 36

T2555-22521 37

T2555-22611 30

T2555-22621 30

T2555-23111 43

T2555-23121 118

T2555-23211 31

T2555-23221 31

T2555-23231 31

T2555-23241 32

T2555-23251 43

T2555-23261 43

T2555-23271 43

T2555-23281 43

T2555-23281 118

T2555-23311 43

T2555-23331 36

T2555-23331 37

T2555-23331 43

T2555-23511 118

T2555-23531 118

T2555-23541 118

T2555-23551 118

T2555-23571 118

T2555-23581 118

T2555-23591 118

T2555-24111 33

T2555-24121 33

T2555-24131 37

T2555-24141 37

T2555-24151 33

T2555-24161 33

T2555-24171 37

T2555-24181 37

T2555-24191 37

T2555-24201 33

T2555-24211 33

T2555-24221 33

T2555-24231 33

T2555-24241 34

T2555-24251 34

T2555-24261 34

T2555-24271 34

T2555-24281 34

T2555-24291 34

T2555-24311 34

T2555-24321 34

T2555-24331 34

T2555-24411 35

T2555-24421 35

T2555-25111 30

T2555-25121 30

T2555-25211 30

T2555-25311 31

T2555-25311 34

T2555-26111 23

T2555-26591 39

T2555-26591 41

T2555-26611 39

T2555-26631 39

T2555-26641 39

T2555-26651 39

T2555-26681 39

T2555-27101 40

T2555-27211 40

T2555-27231 40

T2555-27241 40

T2555-27251 40

T2555-27271 40

T2555-27281 40

T2555-27291 40

T2555-27331 40

T2555-27351 40

T2555-27361 40

T2555-27411 40

T2555-27421 40

T2555-27611 60

T2555-27711 42

T2555-28311 38

T2555-28341 38

T2555-28351 38

T2555-28381 38

T2555-28411 38

T2555-28421 38

T2555-28441 38

T2555-28461 38

T2555-28471 38

T2555-29111 28

T2555-29111 35

T2555-29121 42

T2555-30011 47

T2555-30022 44

T2555-30121 50

T2555-31041 74

T2555-31051 74

T2555-31112 74

T2555-31121 74

T2555-31131 75

T2555-31141 74

T2555-31151 74

T2555-32241 73

T2555-32251 74

T2555-32513 73

T2555-32541 73

T2555-32551 73

T2555-32561 73

T2555-32571 73

T2555-32641 73

T2555-32651 73

T2555-34101 58

T2555-34112 58

T2555-36001 51

T2555-36011 56

T2555-36022 56

T2555-36032 56

T2555-36042 56

T2555-36051 122

T2555-36051 124

T2555-36101 56

T2555-36101 122

T2555-36101 124

T2555-36122 57

T2555-36134 57

T2555-36141 57

T2555-36151 57

T2555-36201 51

T2555-37004 52

T2555-37112 52

T2555-37121 52

T2555-37131 53

T2555-37182 53

T2555-37191 53

T2555-37201 56

T2555-37212 52

T2555-37221 52

T2555-37232 52

T2555-37241 52

T2555-37251 52

T2555-37261 52

T2555-37271 52

T2555-37281 52

T2555-37291 52

T2555-37301 59

T2555-37311 53

T2555-37442 53

T2555-37452 53

T2555-37461 53

T2555-38021 56

T2555-38031 55

T2555-38041 55

T2555-38052 55

T2555-38061 55

T2555-38071 55

T2555-38082 55

T2555-38091 55

T2555-38201 55

T2555-38212 55

T2555-38222 56

T2555-38301 56

T2555-38401 55

T2555-38641 108

T2555-39012 123

T2555-39012 125

T2555-39021 124

T2555-39031 124

T2555-39101 122

T2555-39101 124

T2555-39111 121

T2555-39121 122

T2555-39131 122

T2555-39302 122

T2555-39311 122

T2555-39311 125

T2555-39331 123

T2555-39331 125

T2555-39331 126

T2555-39351 122

T2555-39351 124

T2555-39421 122

T2555-39431 124

T2555-39441 122

T2555-39441 124

T2555-39451 124

T2555-39461 123

T2555-39461 125

T2555-41611 29

T2555-41621 29

T2555-41631 29

T2555-41661 29

T2555-41913 34

T2555-42141 24

T2555-42171 24

T2555-42201 24

T2555-42311 24

T2555-42321 24

T2555-42341 24

T2555-42751 24

T2555-42761 24

T2555-43101 24

T2555-43111 25

T2555-43121 25

T2555-43131 25

T2555-43141 25

T2555-43151 25

T2555-43171 25

T2555-43181 25

T2555-43211 26

T2555-43221 26

T2555-43241 26

T2555-43311 26

T2555-43411 26

T2555-43441 26

T2555-43451 26

T2555-43521 27

T2555-43541 26

T2555-43621 28

T2555-43631 27

T2555-43641 27

T2555-43711 28

T2555-43721 28

T2555-44511 45

T2555-44551 45

T2555-44572 45

T2555-44581 45

T2555-44591 45

T2555-44761 45

T2555-45211 46

T2555-45301 46

T2555-45401 46

T2555-45421 46

T2555-45431 46

T2555-47611 60

T2555-50013 83

T2555-50031 83

T2555-50231 62

T2555-50241 62

T2555-50241 65

T2555-50251 62

T2555-50251 65

T2555-50262 63

T2555-50341 62

T2555-50341 65

T2555-50361 63

T2555-50361 66

T2555-50511 85

T2555-50542 90

T2555-50552 90

T2555-50561 90

T2555-50571 90

T2555-50581 90

T2555-50591 90

T2555-50611 90

T2555-50622 90

T2555-50631 90

T2555-50651 92

T2555-50671 90

T2555-50682 91

T2555-50712 90

T2555-50721 90

T2555-50751 91

T2555-50761 91

T2555-50771 91

T2555-50791 91

T2555-50801 85

T2555-50811 85

T2555-50821 85

T2555-50841 85

T2555-50851 85

T2555-50902 91

T2555-50911 61

T2555-50911 64

T2555-50951 90

T2555-50961 90

T2555-50971 91

T2555-50982 91

T2555-50991 91

T2555-51371 92

T2555-52011 104

T2555-52021 104

T2555-52141 104

T2555-52141 106

T2555-52191 105

T2555-52191 106

T2555-52231 104

T2555-52231 106

T2555-52261 106

T2555-52262 104

T2555-52281 105

T2555-52311 104

T2555-52311 106

T2555-52331 104

- 136 -



PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
T2555-52331 106

T2555-52351 104

T2555-52351 106

T2555-52361 104

T2555-52361 106

T2555-52401 104

T2555-52401 106

T2555-52432 104

T2555-52432 106

T2555-52442 105

T2555-52442 106

T2555-52452 105

T2555-52452 107

T2555-52472 105

T2555-52472 107

T2555-52481 105

T2555-52481 107

T2555-52512 105

T2555-52512 107

T2555-52532 120

T2555-52541 120

T2555-52611 105

T2555-52611 107

T2555-52742 123

T2555-52742 125

T2555-53025 31

T2555-53025 34

T2555-55021 67

T2555-55021 69

T2555-55031 67

T2555-55031 69

T2555-55041 67

T2555-55041 69

T2555-55051 67

T2555-55051 69

T2555-55191 67

T2555-55191 69

T2555-55211 68

T2555-55211 70

T2555-55232 67

T2555-55232 70

T2555-55241 67

T2555-55241 69

T2555-55251 67

T2555-55251 69

T2555-55261 67

T2555-55261 69

T2555-55271 67

T2555-55271 69

T2555-55281 67

T2555-55281 69

T2555-55291 67

T2555-55291 69

T2555-55301 67

T2555-55301 69

T2555-55322 88

T2555-55342 88

T2555-55351002 88

T2555-55352 88

T2555-55411 67

T2555-55411 69

T2555-55461 86

T2555-55481 86

T2555-55711 81

T2555-55731 81

T2555-55741 81

T2555-55751 81

T2555-55851 94

T2555-55851 96

T2555-55901 81

T2555-55911 81

T2555-55921 82

T2555-56206 34

T2555-56211 109

T2555-56211 110

T2555-56305 33

T2555-58111 102

T2555-58571 89

T2555-58721 82

T2555-58731 62

T2555-58731 65

T2555-58731 77

T2555-58731 94

T2555-58731 96

T2555-58731 100

T2555-58731 103

T2555-58761 101

T2555-59211 68

T2555-59211 69

T2555-60121 76

T2555-60132 76

T2555-60141 76

T2555-60151 76

T2555-60151 81

T2555-60161 76

T2555-60161 81

T2555-60171 76

T2555-60181 76

T2555-60192 76

T2555-60421 79

T2555-60432 79

T2555-60441 79

T2555-60451 36

T2555-60451 37

T2555-60541 79

T2555-60551 78

T2555-60581 83

T2555-60602 79

T2555-60631 80

T2555-60651 79

T2555-60661 79

T2555-60672 79

T2555-60681 79

T2555-60691 80

T2555-60711 80

T2555-60721 80

T2555-60741 80

T2555-60751 76

T2555-60751 79

T2555-60761 83

T2555-60772 79

T2555-60781 79

T2555-60791 80

T2555-60811 83

T2555-60831 83

T2555-60841 83

T2555-60911 77

T2555-60921 77

T2555-60941 84

T2555-60951 84

T2555-60961 83

T2555-60991 94

T2555-60991 96

T2555-61022 120

T2555-61032 77

T2555-61042 76

T2555-61052 81

T2555-61062 82

T2555-61202 76

T2555-61211 76

T2555-61321 77

T2555-61331 77

T2555-61521 77

T2555-61531 77

T2555-61541 77

T2555-61552 120

T2555-61562 120

T2555-61601 123

T2555-61601 125

T2555-62211 127

T2555-62211 128

T2555-62231 127

T2555-62231 128

T2555-64491 129

T2555-65021 82

T2555-65433 77

T2555-65441 78

T2555-66013 85

T2555-66022 85

T2555-66132 85

T2555-66142 85

T2555-66151 74

T2555-66151 85

T2555-66206 33

T2555-66207 29

T2555-67181 94

T2555-67302 86

T2555-67331 86

T2555-67341 86

T2555-67361 86

T2555-67372 86

T2555-67441 86

T2555-68882 114

T2555-68882 115

T2555-69011 113

T2555-69012 112

T2555-69021 112

T2555-69021 113

T2555-69051 109

T2555-69051 110

T2555-69162 114

T2555-69162 115

T2555-69221 112

T2555-69221 113

T2555-69231 112

T2555-69231 113

T2555-69321 114

T2555-69401 111

T2555-69423 114

T2555-69432 114

T2555-69443 114

T2555-69452 127

T2555-69552 116

T2555-69552 117

T2555-69562 116

T2555-69562 117

T2555-69571 116

T2555-69571 117

T2555-69611 115

T2555-69612 114

T2555-69711 116

T2555-69721 116

T2555-69761 116

T2555-70112 99

T2555-70312 98

T2555-70313 97

T2555-70701 97

T2555-70751 98

T2555-70752 97

T2555-70792 97

T2555-70792 98

T2555-72061 61

T2555-72061 64

T2555-72061018 61

T2555-72061018 64

T2555-72072 61

T2555-72072 64

T2555-72121 61

T2555-72121 64

T2555-72221 61

T2555-72221 64

T2555-72551 64

T2555-72552 61

T2555-72562 88

T2555-72581 63

T2555-72581 65

T2555-72731003 62

T2555-72731004 62

T2555-72732 62

T2555-72732 65

T2555-72782 61

T2555-72782 64

T2555-72941 62

T2555-72941 64

T2555-72951 62

T2555-72951 65

T2555-74052 94

T2555-74052 96

T2555-74061 94

T2555-74061 96

T2555-74071 94

T2555-74071 96

T2555-74151 94

T2555-74151 96

T2555-91001 93

T2555-91001 95

T2555-91021 93

T2555-91021 95

T2555-91031 93

T2555-91031 95

T2555-91041 93

T2555-91041 95

T2555-91131 93

T2555-91131 95

T2555-91201 93

T2555-91201 95

T2555-91221 93

T2555-91221 95

T2555-91241 93

T2555-91241 95

T2555-91311 93

T2555-91311 95

T2555-91621 94

T2555-91621 96

T2555-91641 94

T2555-91641 96

T2555-91701 93

T2555-91701 95

T2555-91721 94

T2555-91721 96

T2555-91771 100

T2555-91771 103

T2555-91791 94

T2555-91791 96

T2555-93011 93

T2555-93011 95

T2555-93031 94

T2555-93031 96

T2555-95011 100

T2555-95031 102

T2555-95033 100

T2555-95051 102

T2555-95053 100

T2555-95082 89

T2555-95161 89

T2555-95432 89

T2555-95531 89

T2555-97132 100

T2555-97181 101

T2555-97181 102

T2555-97201 101

T2555-97211 101

T2555-97222 101

T2555-97232 101

T2555-98511 100

T2557-97052 101

T2557-97152 101

T2558-50262 65

T2558-50921 119

T2558-50921 131

- 137 -



PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE
T2558-50931 119

T2558-50931 131

T2558-67181 96

T2558-69041 110

T2558-69421 115

T2558-69431 115

T2558-69441 115

T2558-69451 128

T2558-69711 117

T2558-69721 117

T2558-69761 117

T2558-69771 117

T2558-70751 98

T2558-78011 130

T2558-95011 102

T2558-97051 102

T2558-97131 102

T2558-97151 102

T2558-99112 103

T2610-39572 36

T2610-52461 105

T2610-52461 107

T2610-90091 122

T2610-90091 124

T2611-26693 104

T2611-26693 106

T2611-50041 130

T2611-69933 113

T2611-75712 117

T2611-75721 117

T2611-79021 117

T2611-87822 119

T2611-87822 131

T2615-53561 106

T2670-55531 81

T4025-68311 127

T4025-68311 128

T4125-13561 61

T4125-13561 64

T4125-53121 104

T4125-53121 106

T4145-60582 91

T4157-56111 86

T4158-68701 127

T4158-68701 128

T4180-69961 109

T4180-69961 110

T4180-69961 127

T4180-69961 128

T4240-31052 109

T4240-33692 116

T4260-24462 125

T4260-32472 114

T4260-33631 114

T4520-82551 112

T4520-91141 94

T4620-34111 56

T4620-34121 122

T4620-37092 56

T4620-49371 84

T4620-50701 90

T4620-66161 124

T4620-69272 129

T4620-69331 114

T4620-69331 115

T4620-69331 127

T4620-69471 109

T4625-52351 104

T4625-52351 106

T4625-55431 119

T4625-55431 131

T4625-55441 92

T4680-36002 53

T4682-06206 28

T4682-43571 36

T4682-43571 111

T4682-50251 62

T4682-50251 65

T4682-69401 36

T4686-50844022 83

T4818-71211 123

T4880-25321 23

T4930-69221 112

T4930-69221 113

T4930-69881 112

T4930-69881 113

T4930-70492 97

T4930-70492 98

T4935-46971 55

T4935-52011 104

T4935-92502 112

T4935-92502 113

T5210-65671 87

T5210-96205 24

T5245-55461 86

T5248-52101 112

T5248-52101 113

T5515-75171 112

T5515-75171 113

T8105-75760 83

T8105-75770 44

T8105-75790 74

T8105-75800 83

T8105-85080 50

- 138 -



INDEX 2

- 139 -



PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. PAGE PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. PAGE
3 POINT LINK GROUP T2555-G430 93

3 POINT LINK GROUP T2558-G430 95

4WD DRIVE GROUP T2555-G270 43

4WD JOINT GROUP T2555-G355 45

 T2555-G630 58

 T2555-G635 59

AIR CLEANER/MUFFLER GROUP T2555-G404 71

ASSY,HST GROUP T2555-G610 47

AUTO 4WD GROUP T2555-G375 118

AUTO 4WD GROUP T2555-G480 120

BACK MIRROR GROUP T2558-G450 119

BACK MIRROR GROUP T2558-G990 131

BEVEL GEAR CASE GROUP T2555-G315 26

BEVEL PINOIN GEAR GROUP T2555-G230 23

BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G731 112

BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2558-G731 113

BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G711 109

BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2558-G711 110

BONNET GROUP T2555-G428 90

BRAKE GROUP T2555-G250 38

BRAKE PEDAL GROUP T2555-G418 81

CAMSFAFT,OIL PUMP GROUP S773-E070 12

CONTROL LEVER, LH GROUP T2555-G416 79

CONTROL LEVER, RH GROUP T2555-G412 76

CRUISE OPTION GROUP T2555-G741 127

CRUISE OPTION GROUP T2558-G741 128

CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP S773-E010 1

CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP S773-E100 20

CYLINDER HEAD GROUP S773-E030 5

DASH BOARD GROUP T2555-G424 88

FENDER GROUP T2555-G426 89

FILTER AND PIPE GROUP T2555-G625 55

FILTER GUARD T2555-G670 121

FLYWHEEL GROUP S773-E210 22

FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP T2555-G330 29

FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP T2555-G320 27

FRONT AXLE GROUP T2555-G325 28

FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP T2555-G310 24

FUEL TANK A GROUP T2558-G402 69

FUEL TANK GROUP T2555-G402 67

HI-LOW GEAR GROUP T2555-G225 31

HST PAN PROTECTION COVER GROUP T2555-G446 108

HST PEDAL GROUP T2555-G410 73

HYD.CYLINDER GROUP T2555-G620 52

INJECTION PUMP&NOZZLE GROUP S773-E080 14

LABEL GROUP T2555-G440 104

LABEL GROUP T2558-G440 106

LIGHT GROUP T2555-G761 116

LIGHT GROUP T2558-G761 117

MAIN FRAME GROUP T2555-G420 83

MAIN SHAFT JOINT GROUP T2555-G350 44

MISSION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G721 111

OIL FILTER GROUP S773-E140 21

OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP S773-E090 16

OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP S773-E095 18

PISTON, CRANKSHAFT GROUP S773-E020 3

POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP T2555-G615 51

PTO FORK GROUP T2555-G245 37

PTO GEAR GROUP T2555-G235 33

RADIATOR GROUP T2555-G400 61

RADIATOR GROUP T2558-G400 64

RANGE FORK GROUP T2555-G240 36

REAR AXLE GROUP T2555-G265 42

REAR DIFF. LOCK GROUP T2555-G255 39

REAR DIFFERENTIAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G260 40

ROCKER ARM GROUP S773-E040 7

ROPS GROUP T2555-G438 100

ROPS GROUP T2558-G438 102

SEAT, GROUP T2555-G432 97

SEAT, GROUP T2558-G432 98

STEERING & HAND ACCEL GROUP T2555-G422 85

STEERING CYLINDER GROUP T2555-G335 46

STEP GROUP T2555-G436 99

TIMING CASE GROUP S773-E050 8

TOWING HOOK GROUP T2558-G980 130

TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP T2555-G220 30

TUBE.HYD T2555-G680 122

TUBE.HYD T2555-G685 124

VALVE, STOPPER T2555-G690 126

WATER PUMP GROUP S773-E060 10

WHEEL BOLT GROUP T2555-G360 60

WIRE HARNESS GROUP T2555-G751 114

WIRE HARNESS GROUP T2558-G751 115

WORKING LAMP OPTION GROUP T2555-G771 129

- 140 -



INDEX 3

- 141 -



PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. PAGE PARTS GROUP GROUP NO. PAGE
<CHASSIS>
3 POINT LINK GROUP T2555-G430 93

3 POINT LINK GROUP T2558-G430 95

AIR CLEANER/MUFFLER GROUP T2555-G404 71

BONNET GROUP T2555-G428 90

BRAKE PEDAL GROUP T2555-G418 81

CONTROL LEVER, LH GROUP T2555-G416 79

CONTROL LEVER, RH GROUP T2555-G412 76

DASH BOARD GROUP T2555-G424 88

FENDER GROUP T2555-G426 89

FUEL TANK A GROUP T2558-G402 69

FUEL TANK GROUP T2555-G402 67

HST PAN PROTECTION COVER GROUP T2555-G446 108

HST PEDAL GROUP T2555-G410 73

LABEL GROUP T2555-G440 104

LABEL GROUP T2558-G440 106

MAIN FRAME GROUP T2555-G420 83

RADIATOR GROUP T2555-G400 61

RADIATOR GROUP T2558-G400 64

ROPS GROUP T2555-G438 100

ROPS GROUP T2558-G438 102

SEAT, GROUP T2555-G432 97

SEAT, GROUP T2558-G432 98

STEERING & HAND ACCEL GROUP T2555-G422 85

STEP GROUP T2555-G436 99

WHEEL BOLT GROUP T2555-G360 60

<ELECTRICAL>
BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G731 112

BODY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2558-G731 113

BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G711 109

BONNET ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2558-G711 110

LIGHT GROUP T2555-G761 116

LIGHT GROUP T2558-G761 117

MISSION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G721 111

WIRE HARNESS GROUP T2555-G751 114

WIRE HARNESS GROUP T2558-G751 115

<ENGINE>
CAMSFAFT,OIL PUMP GROUP S773-E070 12

CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP S773-E010 1

CYLINDER HEAD COVER GROUP S773-E100 20

CYLINDER HEAD GROUP S773-E030 5

FLYWHEEL GROUP S773-E210 22

INJECTION PUMP&NOZZLE GROUP S773-E080 14

OIL FILTER GROUP S773-E140 21

OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP S773-E090 16

OIL PAN & STARTING MOTOR GROUP S773-E095 18

PISTON, CRANKSHAFT GROUP S773-E020 3

ROCKER ARM GROUP S773-E040 7

TIMING CASE GROUP S773-E050 8

WATER PUMP GROUP S773-E060 10

<FRONT AXLE>
BEVEL GEAR CASE GROUP T2555-G315 26

BEVEL PINOIN GEAR GROUP T2555-G230 23

FRONT AXLE BRACKET GROUP T2555-G330 29

FRONT AXLE CASE GROUP T2555-G320 27

FRONT AXLE GROUP T2555-G325 28

FRONT AXLE SUPPORT GROUP T2555-G310 24

<HYDRAULIC>
 T2555-G630 58

 T2555-G635 59

ASSY,HST GROUP T2555-G610 47

FILTER AND PIPE GROUP T2555-G625 55

HYD.CYLINDER GROUP T2555-G620 52

POWER STEERING UNIT GROUP T2555-G615 51

STEERING CYLINDER GROUP T2555-G335 46

<OPTION>
AUTO 4WD GROUP T2555-G375 118

AUTO 4WD GROUP T2555-G480 120

BACK MIRROR GROUP T2558-G450 119

BACK MIRROR GROUP T2558-G990 131

CRUISE OPTION GROUP T2555-G741 127

CRUISE OPTION GROUP T2558-G741 128

FILTER GUARD T2555-G670 121

TOWING HOOK GROUP T2558-G980 130

TUBE.HYD T2555-G680 122

TUBE.HYD T2555-G685 124

VALVE, STOPPER T2555-G690 126

WORKING LAMP OPTION GROUP T2555-G771 129

<TRANSMISSION>
4WD DRIVE GROUP T2555-G270 43

4WD JOINT GROUP T2555-G355 45

BRAKE GROUP T2555-G250 38

HI-LOW GEAR GROUP T2555-G225 31

MAIN SHAFT JOINT GROUP T2555-G350 44

PTO FORK GROUP T2555-G245 37

PTO GEAR GROUP T2555-G235 33

RANGE FORK GROUP T2555-G240 36

REAR AXLE GROUP T2555-G265 42

REAR DIFF. LOCK GROUP T2555-G255 39

REAR DIFFERENTIAL SYSTEM GROUP T2555-G260 40

TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP T2555-G220 30

- 142 -


